

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2105-015	GLUE GUNS: GLUE GUN, DUAL-TEMP DICK BLICK #B-23610-0000		6.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.0200	\$8.0200	\$48.12
		871 DICK BLICK			\$8.1200	\$8.1200	\$48.72
2105-040	GLUE GUNS: DUAL TEMP, GLUE STICKS, 10" L X 7/16" DIAMETER, 5 LB/PKG, APPROX 90 STICKS		6.00	PK			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$25.8900	\$25.8900	\$155.34
2105-042	GLUE GUNS: GLUE, STICK (FOR GUN), 4" LOW-TEMP, 50/PKG.	KURTZ #18196.	8.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 169924 - - SOLD 25 PER PKG, PRICED 50 PER PKG	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$17.44
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.6400	\$4.6400	\$37.12
2105-050	GLUE GUNS: 8" X 8" GLUE GUN PAD. BLICK #A23614-1001.		5.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.6200	\$3.6200	\$18.10
2110-005	GLUE STICKS: GLUE STICKS, ELMER'S CLASSROOM PACK OF 30, "PURPLE", .24 OZ EACH, SAX		11.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
	081-455	1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$99.00
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$9.4500	\$9.4500	\$103.95
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.5300	\$9.5300	\$104.83
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$9.9000	\$9.9000	\$108.90
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$10.5000	\$10.5000	\$115.50
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$11.0600	\$11.0600	\$121.66
2110-010	GLUE STICKS: GLUE STICKS, AVERY 1 OZ , PERMANENT		48.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$0.8200	\$0.8200	\$39.36
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$0.9500	\$0.9500	\$45.60
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$0.9900	\$0.9900	\$47.52

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2110-010	GLUE STICKS: GLUE STICKS, AVERY 1 OZ , PERMANENT		48.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$48.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1600	\$1.1600	\$55.68
	Alt Bid: 033222 - - 1.27 OZ	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.2200	\$1.2200	\$58.56
2110-015	GLUE STICKS: GLUE STIC, UHU STIC,CLEAR APPLICTION, 0.75 OZ		36.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.9500	\$0.9500	\$34.20
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.0900	\$1.0900	\$39.24
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.1000	\$1.1000	\$39.60
	Alt Bid: 018619 - - .74 OZ	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$45.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$45.00
2110-020	GLUE STICKS: GLUE STIC, UHU STIC,CLEAR APPLICTION, 1.41 OZ		36.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.3500	\$1.3500	\$48.60
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.6000	\$1.6000	\$57.60
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.6300	\$1.6300	\$58.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.7500	\$1.7500	\$63.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.8000	\$1.8000	\$64.80
2110-025	GLUE STICKS: ROSS GLUE STICKS, 1.4 OZ. SAX #705-001869.		16.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.1900	\$1.1900	\$19.04
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.4100	\$1.4100	\$22.56
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.4300	\$1.4300	\$22.88
2110-030	GLUE STICKS: GLUE STICKS .88 OZ. 12/PKG, CRAYOLA, GO ON BLUE AND DRY CLEAR, BLICK #A23828-009.		6.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$6.4300	\$6.4300	\$38.58

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2110-030	GLUE STICKS: GLUE STICKS .88 OZ. 12/PKG, CRAYOLA, GO ON BLUE AND DRY CLEAR, BLICK #A23828-009.		6.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$43.20
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$7.3900	\$7.3900	\$44.34
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.6400	\$8.6400	\$51.84
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.5900	\$9.5900	\$57.54
2115-010	GLUE, GLITTER: GLITTER GLUE, CRAYOLA SUPER SPARKLE, 5 COLOR TUBE/PKG .35 OZ TUBES. BLICK # B-23838-1059		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.8700	\$1.8700	\$1.87
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.8900	\$1.8900	\$1.89
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.2100	\$2.2100	\$2.21
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$2.25
2150-015	GLUE/PASTE: ELMER'S GLUE-ALL, 4-OZ NON-TOXIC. ELMER'S #E1322		12.00	BTL		(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$9.60
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.8100	\$0.8100	\$9.72
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$0.8100	\$0.8100	\$9.72
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.8900	\$0.8900	\$10.68
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.9400	\$0.9400	\$11.28
2150-016	GLUE/PASTE: ELMER'S GLUE ALL, 7.625-OZ NON-TOXIC, ELMER'S # E1324NR		46.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$57.50
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.2800	\$1.2800	\$58.88
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.2900	\$1.2900	\$59.34
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$63.94
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4800	\$1.4800	\$68.08

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2150-020</b>	<b>GLUE/PASTE: GLUE, ALL PURPOSE WHITE GALLON, ELMER'S #E1326</b>		2.00	GL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$22.00
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$11.0900	\$11.0900	\$22.18
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$11.1300	\$11.1300	\$22.26
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.1300	\$12.1300	\$24.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$12.4200	\$12.4200	\$24.84
<b>2150-030</b>	<b>GLUE/PASTE: GORILLA GLUE EPOXY, 25 ML, MFG #4200101</b>		4.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$15.16
<b>2150-040</b>	<b>GLUE/PASTE: SPRAY MOUNTING ADHESIVE, 11 OZ CAN, KURTZ #18172 OR EQUAL</b>		12.00	EA			
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.3900	\$3.3900	\$40.68
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$3.4600	\$3.4600	\$41.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.9100	\$8.9100	\$106.92
<b>2150-050</b>	<b>GLUE/PASTE: PASTE, ELMERS FOR PAPER MACHE, 2 OZ, ELMER'S #99000</b>		24.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$47.76
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.1900	\$2.1900	\$52.56
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$52.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.2800	\$2.2800	\$54.72
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.4300	\$2.4300	\$58.32
<b>2150-060</b>	<b>GLUE/PASTE: WOOD GLUE, ELMER'S, MAX STAINABLE, 8 OZ, ELMER'S # e7300</b>		1.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.9700	\$1.9700	\$1.97
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$21.0200	\$21.0200	\$21.02

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2150-070</b>	<b>GLUE/PASTE: ALEENES'S SUPER THICK TACKY GLUE, 4 OZ.</b>		12.00	BOT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.9900	\$0.9900	\$11.88
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.0400	\$1.0400	\$12.48
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.0700	\$1.0700	\$12.84
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.5700	\$1.5700	\$18.84
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$12.7400	\$12.7400	\$152.88
<b>2160-030</b>	<b>TAPE: TAPE, MASKING TAPE, 1/2" x 60 YDS, HIGHLAND #2600</b>		30.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.5300	\$0.5300	\$15.90
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$0.5700	\$0.5700	\$17.10
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$0.7000	\$0.7000	\$21.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.7400	\$0.7400	\$22.20
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$0.7500	\$0.7500	\$22.50
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7600	\$0.7600	\$22.80
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$180.00
<b>2160-031</b>	<b>TAPE: TAPE, MASKING TAPE, 1" x 60 YDS, HIGHLAND #2600</b>		34.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.8100	\$0.8100	\$27.54
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$0.9300	\$0.9300	\$31.62
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.1000	\$1.1000	\$37.40
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.1700	\$1.1700	\$39.78
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$42.50
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.3000	\$1.3000	\$44.20
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$8.9400	\$8.9400	\$303.96

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2160-032</b>	<b>TAPE: TAPE, MASKING TAPE, 1-1/2" x 60 YDS, HIGHLAND #2600</b>		82.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.2900	\$1.2900	\$105.78
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.4400	\$1.4400	\$118.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$155.80
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$155.80
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$8.3900	\$8.3900	\$687.98
<b>2160-034</b>	<b>TAPE: MASKING TAPE, ALL USE, 3/4", SCOTCH 232</b>		13.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.9000	\$4.9000	\$63.70
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$5.8100	\$5.8100	\$75.53
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$16.8700	\$16.8700	\$219.31
<b>2160-035</b>	<b>TAPE: COLORED MASKING TAPE, 8-ROLL/SET, 3/4" X 60 YD'S 8/COLORS. TRIARCO #RA011581.</b>		1.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 12159 - - 0352 EARLY CHILDHOOD 1" x 60 YD, 10 COLORS	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$22.9800	\$22.9800	\$22.98
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$28.3500	\$28.3500	\$28.35
	Alt Bid: 024665 - - 1 x 60 10 PER SET	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$49.3600	\$49.3600	\$49.36
<b>2160-039</b>	<b>TAPE: TAPE, 3M SCOTCH MOUNT DOUBLE COATED FOAM TAPE, 1/2" X 36 YDS, NASCO #9721480</b>		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 023879 - - 1/2" x 2YDS	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.9600	\$1.9600	\$5.88
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$54.9900	\$54.9900	\$164.97
<b>2160-040</b>	<b>TAPE: TAPE, 3M SCOTCH MOUNT DOUBLE COATED FOAM TAPE, 1" X 36 YDS, NASCO #9721482</b>		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$64.0000	\$64.0000	\$128.00
<b>2160-042</b>	<b>TAPE: TWO-SIDED CELLOPHONE TAPE, 1/2" X 36 YDS, SCOTCH 665</b>		5.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$16.45

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2160-042</b>	<b>TAPE: TWO-SIDED CELLOPHONE TAPE, 1/2" X 36 YDS, SCOTCH 665</b>		5.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.6200	\$4.6200	\$23.10
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.6900	\$4.6900	\$23.45
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.8000	\$4.8000	\$24.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.3100	\$5.3100	\$26.55
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$18.9900	\$18.9900	\$94.95
<b>2160-050</b>	<b>TAPE: DUCT TAPE, 2" X 60 YDS, KURTZ BROTHERS #12155.</b>		4.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: SHURTAPE 1510015	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.1900	\$3.1900	\$12.76
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.3600	\$5.3600	\$21.44
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4600	\$5.4600	\$21.84
	Alt Bid: DUCT 6R - - SHURE TAPE	051312		AGF COMPANY	\$8.9900	\$8.9900	\$35.96
<b>2212-002</b>	<b>ERASERS: ERASERS, 1-1/4" X 4/8" X 3/8", CHARCOAL. PLIABLE KNEADED, 2 DOZ/BOX, EASY ERASE #1222 .</b>		6.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$36.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.8600	\$7.8600	\$47.16
<b>2212-003</b>	<b>ERASERS: SANFORD LARGE KNEADED RUBBER ERASERS, 1.6" X 1.1" X 0.2", 12/BOX, SANFORD # SAN70531</b>		8.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$35.12
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$5.2800	\$5.2800	\$42.24
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.9600	\$5.9600	\$47.68
<b>2212-005</b>	<b>ERASERS: ERASERS, 2" X 3/4" X 3/8", 12/BOX PAPERMATE PINK PEARL, SANFORD 70521</b>		29.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.4900	\$3.4900	\$101.21
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3200	\$4.3200	\$125.28

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2212-005	ERASERS: ERASERS, 2" X 3/4" X 3/8", 12/BOX PAPERMATE PINK PEARL, SANFORD 70521		29.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$4.5200	\$4.5200	\$131.08
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$4.5600	\$4.5600	\$132.24
2212-006	ERASERS: ERASERS, 2-1/2" X 7/8" X 1/2", DIXON #701, WHITE VINYL.		22.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.8900	\$1.8900	\$41.58
2212-010	ERASERS: HELIX AUTO ERASER, ELECTRIC/CORDLESS, BLICK 21554-0000		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$5.3600	\$5.3600	\$21.44
2212-011	ERASERS: HELIX AUTO ERASER REFILLS, 10/PKG, BLICK B-21554-1010		6.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 21554-1030 -- 30/PKG -- 1030 -- 1.26/PK OF 30 SO \$0.42 FOR 6	871 DICK BLICK			\$0.4200	\$0.4200	\$2.52
2212-020	ERASERS: FACTIS BLACK MAGIC ERASER, 18/BOX		7.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.8800	\$7.8800	\$55.16
2212-030	ERASERS: STAEDTLER MARS PLASTIC RETRACTABLE STICK ERASER		32.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$2.1200	\$2.1200	\$67.84
2215-001	PENCILS: TYPE B DRAWING, MUSGRAVE #1200 OR EQUAL		6.00	DZ			
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$8.94
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.6200	\$1.6200	\$9.72
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$4.2400	\$4.2400	\$25.44
2215-002	PENCILS: TYPE 2B DRAWING, MUSGRAVE, KURTZ #06302 OR EQUAL		7.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$10.43
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$11.06
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$4.2400	\$4.2400	\$29.68



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2215-003	PENCILS: TYPE 3B DRAWING, MUSGRAVE OR EQUAL		3.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$4.47
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.2400	\$4.2400	\$12.72
2215-004	PENCILS: TYPE 4B DRAWING, MUSGRAVE, KURTZ #06312, OR EQUAL		5.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$7.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.7100	\$1.7100	\$8.55
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.2400	\$4.2400	\$21.20
2215-010	PENCILS: TYPE H DRAWING, MUSGRAVE, KURTZ #06306 OR EQUAL		6.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$8.94
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$9.48
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.2400	\$4.2400	\$25.44
2215-011	PENCILS: TYPE 2H DRAWING, MUSGRAVE, KURTZ #06307 OR EQUAL		5.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$7.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$7.90
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.1300	\$4.1300	\$20.65
2215-012	PENCILS: TYPE 3H DRAWING, MUSGRAVE #1200 OR EQUAL		5.00	DZ	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$7.45
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.2400	\$4.2400	\$21.20
2215-014	PENCILS: PRISMACOLOR TURQUOISE DRAWING PENCIL, 6H		9.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
	Alt Bid: 006760 - - SOLD PER DOZEN, PRICED PER EACH	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5800	\$0.5800	\$5.22

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension	
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>								
2215-020	PENCILS: PENCIL, 6B BEROL TURQUOISE		6.00	DZ		(No substitutes)		
		14725			PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$6.7900	\$6.7900	\$40.74
		507			CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$41.04
		1172			NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$6.9000	\$6.9000	\$41.40
		2665			W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$7.0300	\$7.0300	\$42.18
2215-030	PENCILS: DIXON ORIOLE PENCILS, #2 SOFT HB 12/BOX, TRIARCO #73-0410.		10.00	DZ		(No substitutes)		
		2665			W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$0.7600	\$0.7600	\$7.60
		14725			PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.8300	\$0.8300	\$8.30
		507			CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.0300	\$1.0300	\$10.30
		3830			KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.2700	\$1.2700	\$12.70
2215-032	PENCILS: PENCILS, 13/32" DIAM. THICK SOFT BLACK BONDED LEAD FOR K & 1ST GRADE, NO ERASER, PRIMA 13/32, 12/BOX		6.00	BX				
		14725			PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$8.94
		2665			W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.0900	\$2.0900	\$12.54
		507			CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.5300	\$2.5300	\$15.18
		3830			KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.3500	\$3.3500	\$20.10
2215-035	PENCILS: TICONDEROGA LADDIE PENCILS, WITHOUT ERASER, 12/BOX, DIXON TICONDEROGA #13040		24.00	BX		(No substitutes)		
		14725			PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$46.32
		507			CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.3600	\$2.3600	\$56.64
		3830			KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.6000	\$2.6000	\$62.40
2215-040	PENCILS: CRETACOLOR MONOLITH WOODLESS PENCILS 4B		36.00	EA		(No substitutes)		
		871			DICK BLICK	\$1.3100	\$1.3100	\$47.16

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2215-041	PENCILS: CRETACOLOR MONOLITH WOODLESS PENCILS 8B		48.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.3100	\$1.3100	\$62.88
2220-015	PENCILS, COLORED: PENCILS, COLORED, 240/PKG CLASSPAK COLORSPLASH, MFG #SC1002.		2.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$33.1000	\$33.1000	\$66.20
2220-020	PENCILS, COLORED: PENCILS CRAYOLA METALLIC 8/SET, CRAYOLA #683708		4.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$7.40
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$7.40
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$7.60
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.3600	\$2.3600	\$9.44
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$9.64
2220-025	PENCILS, COLORED: PENCILS, MULTI-CULTURAL, SET OF 8, CRAYOLA 52-008W		15.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$0.4800	\$0.4800	\$7.20
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$15.75
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$18.15
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.2800	\$1.2800	\$19.20
2220-040	PENCILS, COLORED: STABILO CARB-OTHELLO PASTEL PENCIL SET, 24 COLORS, MFG #1424		6.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$27.8300	\$27.8300	\$166.98
2223-007	PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #935, BLACK		6.00	DZ	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.4400	\$9.4400	\$56.64
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$9.4900	\$9.4900	\$56.94
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$57.60
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$11.7600	\$11.7600	\$70.56

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2223-008	PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #938 , WHITE PRISMACOLOR NO SUBSTITUTE		3.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.4400	\$9.4400	\$28.32
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$9.4900	\$9.4900	\$28.47
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$28.80
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$10.5700	\$10.5700	\$31.71
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.7600	\$11.7600	\$35.28
2223-020	PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PENCILS, SET OF 24, THICK SOFT LEAD, PRISMACOLOR WATERPROOF, W/PLASTIC EASEL BOX		6.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$8.8000	\$8.8000	\$52.80
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$8.9500	\$8.9500	\$53.70
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$18.4500	\$18.4500	\$110.70
2223-025	PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PREMIER COLORED PENCILS, SET OF 48, MFG# 3598T		12.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$29.0700	\$29.0700	\$348.84
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$34.4000	\$34.4000	\$412.80
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$34.9500	\$34.9500	\$419.40
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$36.2500	\$36.2500	\$435.00
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$37.4500	\$37.4500	\$449.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$41.5200	\$41.5200	\$498.24
2223-026	PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PREMIER COLORED PENCILS, SET OF 24, TRIARCO # 730505		12.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$15.5100	\$15.5100	\$186.12
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$17.8000	\$17.8000	\$213.60
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$18.1900	\$18.1900	\$218.28
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$18.4500	\$18.4500	\$221.40

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2223-026	PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PREMIER COLORED PENCILS, SET OF 24, TRIARCO # 730505		12.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$19.0500	\$19.0500	\$228.60
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$21.1500	\$21.1500	\$253.80
2223-030	PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PENCILS, PRISMCOLOR COLORLESS BLENDER, 12/BOX		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.3600	\$9.3600	\$18.72
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$9.4900	\$9.4900	\$18.98
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$19.20
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$11.7600	\$11.7600	\$23.52
2224-010	PENCILS, PASTEL: KOH-I-NOOR GIOCONDA SOFT PASTEL PENCILS, 24/SET, MFG # 8828024005PL		18.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$31.9800	\$31.9800	\$575.64
2230-010	RUBBING PLATES, ROYLCO: LEAF RUBBING PLATES, SET OF 16 DIFFERENT PLASTIC PLATES. 4" X 5-1/2". NASCO #9721439		6.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8800	\$6.8800	\$41.28
2230-020	RUBBING PLATES, ROYLCO: ANIMAL SKINS PLATES,SAX 401865 OR EQUAL		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.2200	\$6.2200	\$6.22
2238-020	RULERS: RULER, 36" HARD ALUMINUM. SAX #246-426.		1.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$2.4600	\$2.4600	\$2.46
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.2600	\$6.2600	\$6.26
2252-013	SKETCHING, PENCILS/CRAYONS, CONTE: SKETCHING PENCILS, CONTE 12/BOX, BLACK-B , BLICK #A20425-2-10.		4.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$10.7900	\$10.7900	\$43.16

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2252-013	SKETCHING, PENCILS/CRAYONS, CONTE: SKETCHING PENCILS, CONTE 12/BOX, BLACK-B, BLICK #A20425-2-10.		4.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$17.2800	\$17.2800	\$69.12
2252-014	SKETCHING, PENCILS/CRAYONS, CONTE: SKETCHING PENCILS, CONTE 12/BOX, WHITE, BLICK #A20425-1009.		4.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$10.7900	\$10.7900	\$43.16
		871 DICK BLICK			\$17.2800	\$17.2800	\$69.12
2252-020	SKETCHING, PENCILS/CRAYONS, CONTE: PENCILS, CONTE PASTEL, 24/SET. #2182.		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$28.9500	\$28.9500	\$57.90
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$29.4000	\$29.4000	\$58.80
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$31.6800	\$31.6800	\$63.36
		871 DICK BLICK			\$35.4500	\$35.4500	\$70.90
2280-010	TEMPLATES: TEMPLATE, SMALL CIRCLE, 4" X 8", 1/16" TO 1", BLICK #55475-1004 OR EQUAL.		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.0700	\$2.0700	\$8.28
		871 DICK BLICK			\$2.2700	\$2.2700	\$9.08
2280-011	TEMPLATES: TEMPLATE, LARGE CIRCLE, 8" X 10-1/8", 1" TO 2",BLICK #55475-1008 OR EQUAL.		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$2.8300	\$2.8300	\$11.32
2280-013	TEMPLATES: TEMPLATE, CIRCLE, TEMPLATE SIZE 7-1/2" X 8-1/2", CONTAINS 45 CIRCLES RANGING IN SIZE FROM 1/16" TO 2-1/2", MODEL # T-831		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.2800	\$2.2800	\$6.84
2280-020	TEMPLATES: TEMPLATE, GENERAL PURPOSE, CONTAINS CIRCLES, SQUARES, HEXAGONE, TRIANGLES AND RECTANGLES IN VARIOUS SIZES, TEMPLATE 4" X 6-1/2", MODEL # T-816		2.00	A		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.1600	\$2.1600	\$4.32

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2280-020	TEMPLATES: TEMPLATE, GENERAL PURPOSE, CONTAINS CIRCLES, SQUARES, HEXAGONE, TRIANGLES AND RECTANGLES IN VARIOUS SIZES, TEMPLATE 4" X 6-1/2", MODEL # T-816		2.00		A	(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.3600	\$2.3600	\$4.72
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.5900	\$2.5900	\$5.18
2285-010	TORTILLIONS: TORTILLONS, LG., 3-3/4" X 5/16", 12/PKG		22.00		DZ	(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$0.6800	\$0.6800	\$14.96
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5800	\$1.5800	\$34.76
2285-020	TORTILLIONS: TORTILLION PAPER STUMP, SIZE #2 MEDIUM, 12/PKG, TAN COLOR. NASCO #9701044 OR EQUAL.		18.00		DZ	(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$0.6200	\$0.6200	\$11.16
2320-010	CHARCOAL: CHARCOAL, COMPRESSED, 2 3/8"L. X 3/8" SQUARE, 12/BOX, SAX #410-239.		12.00		BX	(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.8900	\$2.8900	\$34.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.0200	\$5.0200	\$60.24
2320-015	CHARCOAL: CHARCOAL, WILLOW, 6" L., 3/16" DIAM. (MEDIUM) ROUND STICK, 25/BOX, KURTZ # 49104		6.00		BX		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$23.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.9100	\$3.9100	\$23.46
2320-020	CHARCOAL: PENCILS, CHARCOAL WHITE, GENERAL #558		13.00		DZ	(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$90.35
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.8400	\$7.8400	\$101.92
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.1200	\$8.1200	\$105.56

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2320-025	CHARCOAL: PENCILS, 2B MEDIUM, CHARCOAL. GENERAL #557.		13.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$90.35
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.8300	\$7.8300	\$101.79
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.1200	\$8.1200	\$105.56
2320-030	CHARCOAL: WHITE CHARCOAL, 3" X 1/4" STICK, 4 STICKS/PKG, BLICK # 22921-1001.		12.00	PK			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.1100	\$2.1100	\$25.32
2343-001	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: COBALT BLUE, QUART		6.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$5.6100	\$5.6100	\$33.66
2343-002	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: CHROME ORANGE, QUART		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$5.6100	\$5.6100	\$11.22
2343-003	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: FLUORESCENT VIOLET, QUART		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$5.9100	\$5.9100	\$5.91
2343-004	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: FLUORESCENT MAGENTA, QUART		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$5.9100	\$5.9100	\$5.91
2343-005	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: FLUORESCENT BLUE, QUART		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$5.9100	\$5.9100	\$5.91
2343-006	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: FLUORESCENT GREEN, QUART		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$5.9100	\$5.9100	\$5.91
2343-007	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: FLUORESCENT TRUE RED, QUART		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$5.9100	\$5.9100	\$5.91



**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2343-008	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: FLUORESCENT YELLOW, QUART	871 DICK BLICK	1.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$5.9100	\$5.9100	\$5.91
2343-009	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: BLACKOUT WHITE, 64 OZ	871 DICK BLICK	9.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$11.2800	\$11.2800	\$101.52
2343-010	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: MARS BLACK, 64 OZ	871 DICK BLICK	8.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$11.2800	\$11.2800	\$90.24
2343-011	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: BRIGHT RED, QUART	871 DICK BLICK	10.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$5.6100	\$5.6100	\$56.10
2343-012	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: CHROME YELLOW, QUART	871 DICK BLICK	10.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$5.6100	\$5.6100	\$56.10
2343-013	BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: ULTRAMARINE BLUE, QUART	871 DICK BLICK	10.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$5.6100	\$5.6100	\$56.10
2344-001	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: RAW UMBER	871 DICK BLICK	8.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$3.0000	\$3.0000	\$24.00
2344-002	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: PHTHALOCYANINE GREEN	871 DICK BLICK	22.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$3.8500	\$3.8500	\$84.70
2344-003	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: PHTHALOCYANINE BLUE	871 DICK BLICK	28.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$3.4100	\$3.4100	\$95.48
2344-004	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: CHROMIUM OXIDE GREEN	871 DICK BLICK	17.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$4.4100	\$4.4100	\$74.97

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2344-005	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: PERMANENT GREEN LIGHT		26.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$5.3100	\$5.3100	\$138.06
2344-006	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: HOOKER'S GREEN		13.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$4.0000	\$4.0000	\$52.00
2344-007	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: CADMIUM YELLOW MEDIUM HUE		45.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.7400	\$3.7400	\$168.30
2344-008	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: BURNT UMBER		11.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.1000	\$3.1000	\$34.10
2344-009	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: DIOXAZINE PURPLE		25.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$4.7400	\$4.7400	\$118.50
2344-010	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: YELLOW OCHRE		24.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.4400	\$3.4400	\$82.56
2344-011	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: CERULEAN BLUE		25.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$8.1800	\$8.1800	\$204.50
2344-012	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: COBALT BLUE HUE		25.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$5.4400	\$5.4400	\$136.00
2344-013	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: ULTRA BLUE		25.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.6200	\$3.6200	\$90.50
2344-014	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: RAW SIENNA		10.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.3800	\$3.3800	\$33.80

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2344-015	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: MEDIUM MAGENTA		23.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$4.4600	\$4.4600	\$102.58
2344-030	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: IRIDESCENT GOLD		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$4.8600	\$4.8600	\$14.58
2344-031	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: IRIDESCENT WHITE		7.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.7400	\$3.7400	\$26.18
2344-032	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: IRIDESCENT SILVER		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$4.8200	\$4.8200	\$14.46
2344-040	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: CADMIUM RED MEDIUM HUE		21.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.8500	\$3.8500	\$80.85
2344-041	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: CADMIUM ORANGE		22.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$5.8200	\$5.8200	\$128.04
2344-042	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: BURNT SIENNA		9.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$3.1000	\$3.1000	\$27.90
2344-050	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: ALIZARIN CRIMSON HUE		9.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$4.2600	\$4.2600	\$38.34
2344-051	BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: NAPHTHOL CRIMSON		7.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$4.1300	\$4.1300	\$28.91
2360-015	PASTELS: NUPASTEL STICKS REFILLS, WHITE, 12/BOX, #26957		6.00	BX	(No substitutes)		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$7.9500	\$7.9500	\$47.70

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2360-028	PASTELS: PASTELS, 24 ASS'T SOFT PASTELS, PRANG PASTELLO, #10440 OR EQUAL.		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.6900	\$4.6900	\$9.38
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.9400	\$4.9400	\$9.88
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.5400	\$5.5400	\$11.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$12.00
2360-030	PASTELS: PASTELS/ALPHACOLOR 24 SOFT ASST COLOR PASTEL 7/16"		2.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.4200	\$6.4200	\$12.84
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$7.4900	\$7.4900	\$14.98
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$8.0700	\$8.0700	\$16.14
2370-026	PASTELS, OIL PASTELS: SAKURA CARY-PAS, 12/BOX, BLACK, BLICK #A20012-2000		2.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5700	\$1.5700	\$3.14
2370-027	PASTELS, OIL PASTELS: SAKURA CARY-PAS, 12/BOX, WHITE, BLICK #A20012-1000		2.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5700	\$1.5700	\$3.14
2370-040	PASTELS, OIL PASTELS: GALLERY METALLIC OIL PASTELS, 12 COLORS/SET		1.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.1900	\$3.1900	\$3.19
2370-060	PASTELS, OIL PASTELS: PASTELS, PENTEL, OIL, 25 COLORS/SET, MFG # PHN-25		6.00	ST		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.6000	\$1.6000	\$9.60
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.7000	\$1.7000	\$10.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$11.58
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.1000	\$2.1000	\$12.60

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2415-011	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: 48 COUNT BOX, CRAYOLA #52-0048</b>		1.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.0300	\$2.0300	\$2.03
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.0400	\$2.0400	\$2.04
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$2.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.7100	\$2.7100	\$2.71
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.9100	\$2.9100	\$2.91
2415-015	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: GOLD REFILLS, 12/PACK, REGULAR SIZE, CRAYOLA # 08-3683</b>		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$2.64
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.4000	\$1.4000	\$2.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$2.98
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$2.98
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.6600	\$1.6600	\$3.32
2415-016	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: SILVER REFILLS, 12/PACK, REGULAR SIZE, CRAYOLA #08-3684</b>		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$2.64
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$2.98
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$2.98
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.6600	\$1.6600	\$3.32
2415-020	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: LARGE, MULTI-CULTURAL, 8/BOX, CRAYOLA #52-080W</b>		8.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.1500	\$1.1500	\$9.20
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$9.60
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.2000	\$1.2000	\$9.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.4300	\$1.4300	\$11.44
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.5600	\$1.5600	\$12.48

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2415-021	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: SKIN TONE, REGULAR SIZE, 3" X 8", 8 COLOR/BOX, CRAYOLA #52-008W</b>		12.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$0.4800	\$0.4800	\$5.76
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$0.4800	\$0.4800	\$5.76
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$6.00
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$6.00
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$6.72
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.6700	\$0.6700	\$8.04
2415-031	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: 64-COLOR CLASS PACK, 13 EA OF 64 COLORS 832 CRAYONS, CRAYOLA #52-8019</b>		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$38.9500	\$38.9500	\$38.95
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$42.1900	\$42.1900	\$42.19
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$44.3400	\$44.3400	\$44.34
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$49.3600	\$49.3600	\$49.36
2415-034	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: CLASSPACK, 400 KINDERGARTEN CRAYONS CRAYOLA #52-8038.</b>		1.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$35.9500	\$35.9500	\$35.95
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$36.1000	\$36.1000	\$36.10
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$38.5100	\$38.5100	\$38.51
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$40.4700	\$40.4700	\$40.47
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$45.0500	\$45.0500	\$45.05
2415-040	<b>CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: CONSTRUCTION PAPER CRAYON CLASSPACK, 160 LARGE SIZE, CRAYOLA #528059</b>		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$24.5000	\$24.5000	\$24.50
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$24.9500	\$24.9500	\$24.95
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$28.5900	\$28.5900	\$28.59

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2415-041	CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: CONSTRUCTION PAPER CRAYON, CLASSPACK, 400 REGULAR SIZED, CRAYOLA # 52-1617		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$27.8000	\$27.8000	\$27.80
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$28.9500	\$28.9500	\$28.95
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$30.6800	\$30.6800	\$30.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$35.2500	\$35.2500	\$35.25
2415-050	CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: SLICK STICK TWISTABLE, SET OF 12, CRAYOLA #52-9512		1.00	ST		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$5.6900	\$5.6900	\$5.69
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$5.8700	\$5.8700	\$5.87
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.3600	\$6.3600	\$6.36
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.1100	\$7.1100	\$7.11
2435-010	MARKERS, CALLIGRAPHY: MARKER, 4/SET, SPEEDBALL ELEGANT WRITER, WATERBASE, CALLIGRAPHY, BLACK. SPEEDBALL #2880		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$15.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.4900	\$5.4900	\$21.96
2436-015	MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC, FINE LINE, 8-COLORS /BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7709		12.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.4700	\$1.4700	\$17.64
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$18.00
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$18.00
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.5900	\$1.5900	\$19.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.0600	\$2.0600	\$24.72
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$27.72

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2436-026</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASS PACK, BROAD LINE, 16-COLORS, 256 /BOX, CRAYOLA #58-8201</b>		6.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$40.5600	\$40.5600	\$243.36
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$42.6000	\$42.6000	\$255.60
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$43.0000	\$43.0000	\$258.00
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$44.9500	\$44.9500	\$269.70
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$54.7200	\$54.7200	\$328.32
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$61.1000	\$61.1000	\$366.60
<b>2436-028</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASS PACK, THIN LINE, 10-COLORS, 200 /BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-8210</b>		6.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$36.9500	\$36.9500	\$221.70
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$37.6300	\$37.6300	\$225.78
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$38.5000	\$38.5000	\$231.00
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$40.0000	\$40.0000	\$240.00
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$49.1600	\$49.1600	\$294.96
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$54.8500	\$54.8500	\$329.10
<b>2436-030</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, BLACK, CONICAL, 12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-051</b>		4.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$9.80
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.5900	\$2.5900	\$10.36
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.7100	\$2.7100	\$10.84
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$12.12
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$10.6400	\$10.6400	\$42.56
<b>2436-031</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, RED, CONICAL, 12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-038</b>		5.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$12.25
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.5900	\$2.5900	\$12.95



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2436-031</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, RED, CONICAL, 12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-038</b>		5.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.7100	\$2.7100	\$13.55
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$15.15
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$14.9900	\$14.9900	\$74.95
<b>2436-032</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, YELLOW, CONICAL, 12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-034</b>		3.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$7.35
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.5900	\$2.5900	\$7.77
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.7100	\$2.7100	\$8.13
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$9.09
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$13.0000	\$13.0000	\$39.00
<b>2436-033</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, BLUE, CONICAL, 12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-051</b>		5.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$12.25
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.5900	\$2.5900	\$12.95
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.7100	\$2.7100	\$13.55
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.0300	\$3.0300	\$15.15
Alt Bid: 58770042		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$14.0200	\$14.0200	\$70.10
<b>2436-045</b>	<b>MARKERS, CRAYOLA: MARKERS, CRAYOLA, #7801 MULTI-CULTURAL 8/SET, KURTZ #08278 OR EQUAL.</b>		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.9700	\$1.9700	\$1.97
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$2.00
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4500	\$2.4500	\$2.45
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.6600	\$2.6600	\$2.66
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.9900	\$2.9900	\$2.99

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2444-010	<b>MARKERS, METALLIC: GOLD FINE NIB PERMANENT METALIC PEN TOUCH, SAKURA, TRIARCO #402185 OR EQUAL</b>		3.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$18.8400	\$18.8400	\$56.52
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED PER DOZEN	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$20.6400	\$20.6400	\$61.92
2444-015	<b>MARKERS, METALLIC: SILVER FINE, NIB PERMANENT METALIC PEN TOUCH, SAKURA, TRIARCO #402200 OR EQUAL.</b>		3.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$18.8400	\$18.8400	\$56.52
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED PER DOZEN	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$20.6400	\$20.6400	\$61.92
2444-020	<b>MARKERS, METALLIC: GOLD MEDIUM NIB PERMANENT METALIC PEN TOUCH, SAKURA, TRIARCO #402190.</b>		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED PER DOZEN	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$22.3200	\$22.3200	\$44.64
2444-025	<b>MARKERS, METALLIC: SILVER REG. NIB PERMANENT METALIC PEN TOUCH, NASCO #97-3150 OR EQUAL.</b>		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED PER DOZEN	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$22.3200	\$22.3200	\$44.64
2444-030	<b>MARKERS, METALLIC: SARGENT ART LIQUID METALS, WASHABLE, 6/SET, NASCO #9726667</b>		6.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.7900	\$1.7900	\$10.74
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$27.9900	\$27.9900	\$167.94
2444-035	<b>MARKERS, METALLIC: SHARPIE ASSORTED METTALIC MARKER, GOLD-SILVER-BRONZE, CANNISTER SET OF 36, SCHOOL SPECIALTY #1440657</b>		3.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$40.2000	\$40.2000	\$120.60
2445-020	<b>MARKERS, MISCELLANEOUS: PILOT RAZOR POINT MARKER, BLACK, EXTRA FINE POINT,</b>		8.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.7600	\$0.7600	\$6.08
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$6.40

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2449-015	MARKERS, MR SKETCH: MARKERS, WATERCOLOR, FINE LINE, FIDDLE STICK, UN- SCENTED. 216/BOX, MFG #1818		1.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: MR. SKETCH - SCENTED	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$44.9500	\$44.9500	\$44.95
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$56.4000	\$56.4000	\$56.40
2449-025	MARKERS, MR SKETCH: MARKERS, SCENTED, WATERCOLOR, SET OF 12 COLORS. MR. SKETCH #22672		10.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.1600	\$4.1600	\$41.60
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$43.90
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.9000	\$4.9000	\$49.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.0900	\$5.0900	\$50.90
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.8300	\$5.8300	\$58.30
2449-030	MARKERS, MR SKETCH: MR. SKETCH UNSCENTED MARKER, SCHOOL PACK, CHISEL TIP REG, 192/PKG, #2216TL,*NO SUBSTITUTES*		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: MR. SKETCH - SCENTED	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$78.9500	\$78.9500	\$78.95
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$87.8000	\$87.8000	\$87.80
2450-001	MARKERS, PENTOUCH: PENTOUCH MARKER - WHITE FINE TIP - SAX/SCHOOL SPECIALTY ITEM #227628		28.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.5100	\$1.5100	\$42.28
2452-010	MARKERS, PERMANENT REDI-SHARP, FINE POINT: BLACK, PRANG #97207		4.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.8900	\$3.8900	\$15.56
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.2600	\$6.2600	\$25.04
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.8400	\$6.8400	\$27.36

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2455-010	MARKERS, SHARPIE: SHARPIE, RETRACTABLE MARKERS, FINE POINT, ASST. 8 COLOR/SET, SHARPIE # 32730		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$9.6400	\$9.6400	\$19.28
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$10.4300	\$10.4300	\$20.86
	Alt Bid: 026371 - - 12 PER SET	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.0000	\$15.0000	\$30.00
2455-020	MARKERS, SHARPIE: SHARPIE, FINE POINT, PERMANENT, 24-SET, SHARPIE #31993PP		31.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$11.1500	\$11.1500	\$345.65
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$12.6900	\$12.6900	\$393.39
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.9900	\$13.9900	\$433.69
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.0600	\$16.0600	\$497.86
2455-030	MARKERS, SHARPIE: SUPER SHARPIE PERMANENT MARKERS, BLACK, 12/BOX, FINE POINT, SHARPIE #33001		15.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$8.3400	\$8.3400	\$125.10
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$9.1200	\$9.1200	\$136.80
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$10.8000	\$10.8000	\$162.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$11.4000	\$11.4000	\$171.00
		5015		OFFICE BASICS, INC	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$180.00
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.2000	\$13.2000	\$198.00
2455-035	MARKERS, SHARPIE: MARKERS, SHARPIE KING SIZE, PERMANENT, BLACK, SANFORD #15001		35.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.8300	\$0.8300	\$29.05
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$31.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$33.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1000	\$1.1000	\$38.50

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2455-060	<b>MARKERS, SHARPIE: ULTRA-FINE SHARPIE PEN, BLACK .3MM, SHARPIE 37001</b>		5.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.1500	\$5.1500	\$25.75
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$5.2900	\$5.2900	\$26.45
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$30.00
		5015 OFFICE BASICS, INC			\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$30.00
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$36.00
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.2800	\$8.2800	\$41.40
2476-010	<b>PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: PENTEL COLOR PENS, SET OF 36, WATER-BASED, BRILLIANT COLORS, MFG # PENS36036</b>		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$12.9000	\$12.9000	\$12.90
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$12.9500	\$12.9500	\$12.95
2476-015	<b>PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: SAKURA PIGMA MICRON PEN MICRON 03, BLACK 0.35 MM, SAKURA 30381</b>		114.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.3400	\$1.3400	\$152.76
2480-010	<b>PENS, TONBOW DUAL BRUSH, SET OF 10, 7-3/4" LONG: GRAY SCALE</b>		1.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$13.6100	\$13.6100	\$13.61
2480-012	<b>PENS, TONBOW DUAL BRUSH, SET OF 10, 7-3/4" LONG: LANDSCAPE</b>		1.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$13.6100	\$13.6100	\$13.61
2480-014	<b>PENS, TONBOW DUAL BRUSH, SET OF 10, 7-3/4" LONG: PORTRAIT</b>		1.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$13.6100	\$13.6100	\$13.61
2480-016	<b>PENS, TONBOW DUAL BRUSH, SET OF 10, 7-3/4" LONG: PRIMARY</b>		1.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$13.6100	\$13.6100	\$13.61

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2485-010</b>	<b>PENS, UNIBALL: BLACK, MEDIUM POINT, UNIBALL ONYX #60143</b>		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.6900	\$3.6900	\$7.38
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7200	\$3.7200	\$7.44
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.1300	\$4.1300	\$8.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$8.40
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$4.2000	\$4.2000	\$8.40
<b>2607-001</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 14" X 18", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE</b>		4.00	CS			
	Alt Bid: 07015-1017 - - BLICK 24/CASE - \$1.50/CANVAS OR \$54/36	871		DICK BLICK	\$36.0000	\$36.0000	\$144.00
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$47.8700	\$47.8700	\$191.48
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED 36 PER CASE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$60.4800	\$60.4800	\$241.92
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$73.0800	\$73.0800	\$292.32
<b>2607-002</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 11" X 14", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE</b>		4.00	CS		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 07015-1005 - - BLICK 24/CASE - \$.93/CANVAS OR \$33.48/36	871		DICK BLICK	\$22.3400	\$22.3400	\$89.36
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$34.4600	\$34.4600	\$137.84
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$52.5600	\$52.5600	\$210.24
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED 36 PER CASE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$122.0400	\$122.0400	\$488.16
<b>2607-003</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 8" X 10", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE</b>		8.00	CS		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 07015-1012 - - BLICK 24/CASE - \$.49/CANVAS OR \$17.71/36	871		DICK BLICK	\$11.8100	\$11.8100	\$94.48
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$22.2400	\$22.2400	\$177.92
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED 36 PER CASE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$27.3600	\$27.3600	\$218.88
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$33.4800	\$33.4800	\$267.84

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2607-004</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 9" X 12", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE</b>		6.00		CS	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 07015-1023 - - BLICK 24/CASE - \$.65/CANVAS OR \$23.40/36	871		DICK BLICK	\$15.6100	\$15.6100	\$93.66
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$24.8900	\$24.8900	\$149.34
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED 36 PER CASE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$31.6800	\$31.6800	\$190.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$38.1600	\$38.1600	\$228.96
<b>2607-005</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 12" X 16", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE</b>		4.00		CS	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 07015-1006 - - BLICK 24/CASE - \$1.14/CANVAS OR \$40.86/36	871		DICK BLICK	\$27.2400	\$27.2400	\$108.96
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$41.7400	\$41.7400	\$166.96
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED 36 PER CASE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$51.4800	\$51.4800	\$205.92
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$66.6000	\$66.6000	\$266.40
<b>2607-006</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 16" X 20", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE</b>		5.00		CS	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 07015-1008 - - BLICK 24/CASE - \$1.91/CANVAS OR \$68.83/36	871		DICK BLICK	\$45.9000	\$45.9000	\$229.50
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$61.6500	\$61.6500	\$308.25
	Alt Bid: SOLD PER EACH, PRICED 36 PER CASE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$77.7600	\$77.7600	\$388.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$97.2000	\$97.2000	\$486.00
<b>2607-010</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 12" X 12"</b>		24.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$1.7600	\$1.7600	\$42.24
<b>2607-013</b>	<b>CANVAS PANELS: 24" X 36"</b>		12.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$10.0300	\$10.0300	\$120.36

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2613-010	MEDIUM: PAINT, MEDIUM, GLOSS ACRYLIC.	BLICK #00623-1037 OR EQUAL.	1.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$5.6700	\$5.6700	\$5.67
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.0900	\$8.0900	\$8.09
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$14.3400	\$14.3400	\$14.34
2620-006	PAINT BRUSHES, BRIGHT, WHITE TAKLON EASEL: #6, BLICK #05377-1006 OR EQUAL.		12.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$10.80
2620-010	PAINT BRUSHES, BRIGHT, WHITE TAKLON EASEL: #10, BLICK #05377-1010 OR EQUAL.		12.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.2500	\$1.2500	\$15.00
2620-012	PAINT BRUSHES, BRIGHT, WHITE TAKLON EASEL: #12, BLICK #05377-1012 OR EQUAL.		12.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.5500	\$1.5500	\$18.60
2624-012	PAINT BRUSHES, FLAT, WHITE TAKLON EASEL: #12, BLICK #05380-1012 OR EQUAL.		12.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.5000	\$1.5000	\$18.00
2628-030	PAINT BRUSHES, MISCELLANEOUS: BRUSHES, FAN #2, BLICK #05861-1002		36.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.4300	\$1.4300	\$51.48
2628-035	PAINT BRUSHES, MISCELLANEOUS: BRUSH, 1" BRISTLE ECONOMY WHITE, BLICK #B-05160-1001		20.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.3700	\$0.3700	\$7.40
2628-040	PAINT BRUSHES, MISCELLANEOUS: BRUSH 2" BRISTLE ECONOMY WHITE SHORT WOOD HANDLE. BLICK #B-05160-1002.		20.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.7200	\$0.7200	\$14.40
2630-002	PAINT BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE SYNTHETIC, WATERCOLOR, SHORT HANDLE: #2, BLICK #05857-1002 OR EQUAL.		12.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2630-002	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE SYNTHETIC, WATERCOLOR, SHORT HANDLE: #2, BLICK #05857-1002 OR EQUAL.</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.6100	\$0.6100	\$7.32
2630-006	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE SYNTHETIC, WATERCOLOR, SHORT HANDLE: #6, DICK BLICK #05857-1006 OR EQUAL.</b>		13.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.7900	\$0.7900	\$10.27
2630-008	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE SYNTHETIC, WATERCOLOR, SHORT HANDLE: #8, DICK BLICK #05857-1008 OR EQUAL.</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.9400	\$0.9400	\$11.28
2632-001	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #1, BLICK #05381-1001 OR EQUAL.</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.7400	\$0.7400	\$8.88
2632-002	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #2, BLICK #05381-1002 OR EQUAL.</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.7600	\$0.7600	\$9.12
2632-006	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #6, BLICK #05381-1006 OR EQUAL.</b>		62.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.0100	\$1.0100	\$62.62
2632-010	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #10, BLICK #05381-1010 OR EQUAL.</b>		62.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.3800	\$1.3800	\$85.56
2632-012	PAIN <b>T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #12, BLICK #05381-1012 OR EQUAL.</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.7200	\$1.7200	\$20.64
2642-010	PAIN <b>T, ACRYLICS: PAINT, LIQUID ACRYLIC, 2 OZ TUBE, DEEP MAGENTA, LIQUITEX. SAX #100-137.</b>		4.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$6.7900	\$6.7900	\$27.16

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2642-012	PAINT, ACRYLICS: PAINT, LIQUID ACRYLIC, 2.5 OZ TUBE, SPEEDBALL 7520 QUINADRONE, VIOLET, TRIARCO #280952	871 DICK BLICK	4.00	EA	\$2.7600	\$2.7600	\$11.04
2642-020	PAINT, ACRYLICS: PAINT, LIQUID ACRYLIC, 2 OZ TUBE, PERMANENT SAP GREEN LIQUITEX, BLICK #B00617-7394 OR EQUAL.	871 DICK BLICK	4.00	EA	\$5.6700	\$5.6700	\$22.68
2642-022	PAINT, ACRYLICS: PAINT, LIQUID ACRYLIC, 2 OZ TUBE, DEEP TURQUOISE LIQUITEX. SAX #404218 OR EQUAL.	871 DICK BLICK	10.00	EA	\$5.6700	\$5.6700	\$56.70
2642-040	PAINT, ACRYLICS: LIQUITEX BASIC ACRYLICS, 6 TUBES/SET, 4 OZ/TUBE, SAX 404-425	871 DICK BLICK	12.00	EA	\$11.4400	\$11.4400	\$137.28
	Alt Bid: 01637-0069 -- BLICK STUDIO ACRYLICS	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$18.0600	\$18.0600	\$216.72
2643-001	PAINT, ACRYLICS, LIQUITEX HEAVY BODY: 7 OZ TUBE, TITANIUM WHITE	871 DICK BLICK	58.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: 4.65 OZ TUBE	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.8300	\$9.8300	\$570.14
2643-002	PAINT, ACRYLICS, LIQUITEX HEAVY BODY: 7 OZ TUBE, MARS BLACK	871 DICK BLICK	12.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: 4.65 OZ TUBE				\$8.0000	\$8.0000	\$96.00
2643-003	PAINT, ACRYLICS, LIQUITEX HEAVY BODY: 7 OZ TUBE, IVORY BLACK	871 DICK BLICK	12.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: 4.65 OZ TUBE				\$8.0000	\$8.0000	\$96.00
2644-001	PAINT, OILS: REEVES INTO TO ART OIL SET, 12 COLORS, BLICK #00480-1009	871 DICK BLICK	12.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
					\$5.6800	\$5.6800	\$68.16

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2644-002	PAINT, OILS: REEVES INTO TO ART OIL SET, 24 COLORS, BLICK #00480-0029		2.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$10.7900	\$10.7900	\$21.58
2645-003	PAINT, GEORGIAN OILS, DALER-ROWNEY: 7.5 OZ, CAD YELLOW HUE		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$10.3000	\$10.3000	\$20.60
2645-004	PAINT, GEORGIAN OILS, DALER-ROWNEY: 7.5 OZ, BURNT SIENNA		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$10.3000	\$10.3000	\$20.60
2649-013	PAINT, SPRAY ENAMEL, 9 OZ KRYLON NOW: WHITE (FLAT), NASCO #9729116K		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.1400	\$2.1400	\$8.56
2649-020	PAINT, SPRAY ENAMEL, 9 OZ KRYLON NOW: GOLD		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.3600	\$4.3600	\$17.44
2649-021	PAINT, SPRAY ENAMEL, 9 OZ KRYLON NOW: 9 OZ. SILVER, NASCO #9729116A		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.3600	\$4.3600	\$17.44
2650-001	PAINT, SUPPLIES: MASTER'S BRUSH CLEANER & PRESERVER, 24 OZ TUB, *NO SUBSTITUTIONS*		4.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$14.9700	\$14.9700	\$59.88
2650-010	PAINT, SUPPLIES: PAINT WATER CUPS - PLASTIC, LIPPED, 3-3/4" DIAM, SAX #405-009 OR EQUAL.		6.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.3000	\$2.3000	\$13.80
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.3600	\$2.3600	\$14.16
2650-015	PAINT, SUPPLIES: PAINT, 10/WELLS PLASTIC TRAY WITH COVER, DICK BLICK #03041-1000 OR EQUAL.		24.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.6500	\$0.6500	\$15.60

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2650-015	PAINT, SUPPLIES: PAINT, 10/WELLS PLASTIC TRAY WITH COVER, DICK BLICK #03041-1000 OR EQUAL.		24.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: TRAY AND COVER SOLD SEPERATELY -- \$ .35/TRAY AND \$ .33/COVER	871		DICK BLICK	\$0.6800	\$0.6800	\$16.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.4000	\$7.4000	\$177.60
2650-020	PAINT, SUPPLIES: ART UTILITY CUPS 3-1/4" OZ CUPS, DISPOSABLE,125/PK, KURTZ #50633.		8.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.8600	\$3.8600	\$30.88
2650-021	PAINT, SUPPLIES: ART UTILITY LIDS FOR 3-1/4" OZ CUPS, DISPOSABLE, 125/PKG. KURTZ #50636.		8.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.6900	\$3.6900	\$29.52
2650-040	PAINT, SUPPLIES: PALETTE KNIFE, STEEL, 4" TROWEL, DEMCO		6.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 03117-1096 -- BLICK STYLE 96 P. 87	871		DICK BLICK	\$3.0900	\$3.0900	\$18.54
2650-045	PAINT, SUPPLIES: Sargent Scholastic Watercolor Set - Fluorescent, Set of 8 colors, pans, DICK BLICK Item#: 01742-2089		21.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.9300	\$0.9300	\$19.53
		871		DICK BLICK	\$0.9900	\$0.9900	\$20.79
2650-047	PAINT, SUPPLIES: Prang Washable Watercolor Pans - Oval, Set of 8 Metallic Colors, Pans, DICK BLICK Item#: 00350-9000		4.00	SET		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.4900	\$1.4900	\$5.96
		871		DICK BLICK	\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$7.96
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.0000	\$2.0000	\$8.00
2655-010	PAINT, TEMPERA: PAINT, TEMPERA, LIQUID, GOLD, PINT, SAX 439-556 OR EQUAL		4.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.3500	\$3.3500	\$13.40
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.3900	\$3.3900	\$13.56

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2655-010	PAINT, TEMPERA: PAINT, TEMPERA, LIQUID, GOLD, PINT, SAX 439-556 OR EQUAL		4.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.9300	\$7.9300	\$31.72
2656-001	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA PREMIER: 16 OZ, SILVER, CRAYOLA #54-1216-084		6.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$5.9000	\$5.9000	\$35.40
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$6.2900	\$6.2900	\$37.74
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$6.5100	\$6.5100	\$39.06
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.2400	\$7.2400	\$43.44
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.9300	\$7.9300	\$47.58
2656-002	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA PREMIER: 16 OZ, GOLD, CRAYOLA #54-1216-083		12.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$5.9000	\$5.9000	\$70.80
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$6.2900	\$6.2900	\$75.48
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$6.5100	\$6.5100	\$78.12
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.2400	\$7.2400	\$86.88
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.9300	\$7.9300	\$95.16
2657-001	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART	: BLACK, SAX #007-875.	16.00	QT		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$63.20
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$95.68
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$108.16
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1400	\$8.1400	\$130.24
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$142.72
2657-002	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART	: CRAYOLA, WHITE, SAX #007-08.	8.00	QT		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$31.60
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$47.84

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2657-002</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: CRAYOLA, WHITE, SAX #007-08.</b>	8.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$54.08
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.0500	\$8.0500	\$64.40
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$71.36
<b>2657-003</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: BLUE, SAX #007-878.</b>	6.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$23.70
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$35.88
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$40.56
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1300	\$8.1300	\$48.78
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$53.52
<b>2657-004</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: RED, SAX #007-899.</b>	8.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$31.60
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$47.84
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$54.08
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1300	\$8.1300	\$65.04
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$71.36
<b>2657-005</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: GREEN, SAX #007-887.</b>	10.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$39.50
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$59.80
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$67.60
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1900	\$8.1900	\$81.90
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$89.20

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2657-006</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: YELLOW, SAX #007-911.</b>	9.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$35.55
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$53.82
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$60.84
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1900	\$8.1900	\$73.71
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$80.28
<b>2657-007</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: BROWN, SAX #007-881.</b>	8.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$31.60
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$47.84
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$54.08
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1300	\$8.1300	\$65.04
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$71.36
<b>2657-008</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: TURQUOISE, SAX #007-902.</b>	8.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$31.60
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$47.84
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$54.08
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1300	\$8.1300	\$65.04
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$71.36
<b>2657-009</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART</b>	<b>: ORANGE, SAX #007-893.</b>	6.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$23.70
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$35.88
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$40.56
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1300	\$8.1300	\$48.78

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2657-009	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART	: ORANGE, SAX #007-893.	6.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$53.52
2657-010	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART	: MAGENTA, SAX #007-890.	10.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$39.50
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$59.80
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$67.60
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1300	\$8.1300	\$81.30
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$89.20
2657-011	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART	: VIOLET, SAX #007-905.	10.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$39.50
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$59.80
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$67.60
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.0500	\$8.0500	\$80.50
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$89.20
2657-012	PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART	: PEACH, SAX #007-896.	9.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.9500	\$3.9500	\$35.55
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.9800	\$5.9800	\$53.82
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$6.7600	\$6.7600	\$60.84
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.2000	\$8.2000	\$73.80
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$8.9200	\$8.9200	\$80.28
2658-003	PAINT, TEMPERA, PRANG, LIQUID, QUART	: ORANGE #23202	6.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.8900	\$1.8900	\$11.34
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$11.58



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2658-003</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, PRANG, LIQUID, QUART</b>	<b>: ORANGE #23202</b>	6.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$11.94
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.9600	\$2.9600	\$17.76
<b>2658-006</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, PRANG, LIQUID, QUART</b>	<b>: TURQUIOSE BLUE, #23219</b>	1.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.8200	\$1.8200	\$1.82
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.8900	\$1.8900	\$1.89
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$1.93
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$1.99
<b>2659-004</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, PREMIUM GRADE LIQUID: GREEN, QUART</b>		6.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$11.58
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$16.74
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$7.2900	\$7.2900	\$43.74
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1900	\$8.1900	\$49.14
<b>2659-007</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, PREMIUM GRADE LIQUID: PEACH, QUART</b>		1.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$7.2900	\$7.2900	\$7.29
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.2000	\$8.2000	\$8.20
<b>2659-008</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPERA, PREMIUM GRADE LIQUID: RED, QUART</b>		2.00	QT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$3.86
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$5.58
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$7.2900	\$7.2900	\$14.58
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.1300	\$8.1300	\$16.26

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2659-011	PAINT, TEMPERA, PREMIUM GRADE LIQUID: WHITE, QUART		6.00	QT		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$11.58
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$16.74
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$7.2900	\$7.2900	\$43.74
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.0500	\$8.0500	\$48.30
2660-004	PAINT, TEMPERA, SAX VERSATEMP: SAX VERSATEMP TEMPERA PAINT, WHITE		2.00	QT		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$5.58
2660-005	PAINT, TEMPERA, SAX VERSATEMP: SAX VERSATEMP TEMPERA PAINT, PRIMARY RED		1.00	QT		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$2.79
2660-010	PAINT, TEMPERA, SAX VERSATEMP: SAX VERSATEMP TEMPERA PAINT, BLACK, QUART		1.00	QT		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$2.79
2665-001	PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: BROWN, TRIARCO #15025		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$7.08
2665-002	PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: YELLOW, TRIARCO #15070		18.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$10.62
2665-003	PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: RED, TRIARCO #15050		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$7.08
2665-004	PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: PURPLE, TRIARCO #15045		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$7.08

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2665-005</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: GREEN, TRIARCO #15035</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$7.08
<b>2665-006</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: BLUE, TRIARCO #15020</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$7.08
<b>2665-007</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: ORANGE, TRIARCO #15040</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5900	\$0.5900	\$7.08
<b>2665-010</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: BLACK, TRIARCO #15015</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$6.72
<b>2665-011</b>	<b>PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: WHITE, TRIARCO #15065</b>		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: SOLD 6 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.5600	\$0.5600	\$6.72
<b>2670-010</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR SET PRANG OVAL PAN: SET OF 16</b>		32.00	ST		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.4000	\$3.4000	\$108.80
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$3.4300	\$3.4300	\$109.76
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$3.5500	\$3.5500	\$113.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.8700	\$4.8700	\$155.84
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.1700	\$5.1700	\$165.44
<b>2671-001</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: RED</b>		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$2.31
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$3.29
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$3.70

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2671-002</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: ORANGE</b>		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$11.55
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$12.45
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$16.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$18.50
<b>2671-003</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: BLUE</b>		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$11.55
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$12.45
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$16.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$18.50
<b>2671-004</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: YELLOW</b>		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$11.55
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$12.45
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$16.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$18.50
<b>2671-005</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: GREEN</b>		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$2.31
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$3.29
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$3.70
<b>2671-006</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: VIOLET</b>		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$6.93
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$7.47

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2671-006</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: VIOLET</b>		3.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$9.87
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$11.10
<b>2671-007</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: BROWN</b>		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$2.31
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$3.29
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$3.70
<b>2671-008</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: BLACK</b>		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$2.31
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$3.29
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$3.70
<b>2671-009</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: WHITE</b>		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$2.31
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2900	\$3.2900	\$3.29
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.7000	\$3.7000	\$3.70
<b>2671-010</b>	<b>PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: TURQUOISE BLUE</b>		1.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$2.31
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2671-012	PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: MAGENTA		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$2.31
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
2671-013	PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: RED-ORANGE		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
2671-014	PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: RED-VIOLET		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
2671-015	PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: BLUE VIOLET		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
2671-016	PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: YELLOW GREEN		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$12.45
2671-017	PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: BLUE GREEN		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
2671-018	PAINT, WATERCOLOR REFILLS, PRANG, OVAL, 12/PKG: YELLOW ORANGE		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
2675-010	PAINT, WATERCOLOR, DR. MARTINS: WATERCOLORS, DR. MARTIN'S RADIANT CONCENTRATED, SET "A" INCLUDES 14 COLORS IN 1/2 OZ DROPPER STOPPER BOTTLES AND REUSABLE PALLETTE, SAX 418-726		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$55.8400	\$55.8400	\$55.84
2675-015	PAINT, WATERCOLOR, DR. MARTINS: WATERCOLORS, DR. MARTIN'S RADIANT CONCENTRATED, SET "B" INCLUDES 14 COLORS IN 1/2 OZ DROPPER STOPPER BOTTLES AND REUSABLE PALLETTE, SAX 418-777		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2675-015	PAINT, WATERCOLOR, DR. MARTINS: WATERCOLORS, DR. MARTIN'S RADIANT CONCENTRATED, SET "B" INCLUDES 14 COLORS IN 1/2 OZ DROPPER STOPPER BOTTLES AND REUSABLE PALLETTE, SAX 418-777	871 DICK BLICK	1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
					\$55.8400	\$55.8400	\$55.84
2679-020	PAINT, TEMPERA CAKES: REEVES WATERCOLOR SET, 24 TUBE SET, BLICK #00345-0029	871 DICK BLICK	3.00	ST		(No substitutes)	
					\$10.7600	\$10.7600	\$32.28
2679-030	PAINT, TEMPERA CAKES: REEVES WATERCOLOR CLASS SET, 144 TUBES, 12 OF EACH COLOR, BLICK # 00377-1448	871 DICK BLICK	1.00	ST		(No substitutes)	
					\$55.4800	\$55.4800	\$55.48
2686-010	TURPENTINE: TURPENTINE, SUBSTITUTE, BEST KLEEN. KURTZ #52310.	051312 AGF COMPANY	6.00	QT		(No substitutes)	
					\$12.6400	\$12.6400	\$75.84
2710-001	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BLUE	14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
					\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-002	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BLACK	14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	6.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$16.74
					\$4.8500	\$4.8500	\$29.10
2710-003	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: RED	14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
					\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-004	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: ORANGE	14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
					\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2710-004	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: ORANGE		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-005	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: YELLOW		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-006	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: VIOLET		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-007	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: GREEN		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-008	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: TURQUOISE		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-009	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: MAGENTA		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2710-010	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: WHITE		3.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.8500	\$4.8500	\$14.55



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2710-011	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 2.5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BROWN		3.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$8.37
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.2100	\$3.2100	\$9.63
2711-001	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BLUE		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.3500	\$6.3500	\$50.80
2711-002	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BLACK		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.3500	\$6.3500	\$50.80
2711-003	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: RED		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.2000	\$6.2000	\$49.60
2711-004	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: ORANGE		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.3500	\$6.3500	\$50.80
2711-005	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: YELLOW		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.3500	\$6.3500	\$50.80
2711-006	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: VIOLET		8.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2711-007	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: GREEN		8.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.2000	\$6.2000	\$49.60
2711-008	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: TURQUOISE		8.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
2711-009	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: MAGENTA		8.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
2711-010	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: WHITE		8.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$34.32
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.2000	\$6.2000	\$49.60
2711-011	INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BROWN		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$4.2900	\$4.2900	\$25.74
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.9900	\$5.9900	\$35.94
2760-010	PRINTING: SOFT RUBBER BRAYER, DICK BLICK, 2", C40104-1015		5.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7300	\$3.7300	\$18.65
		871		DICK BLICK	\$7.3500	\$7.3500	\$36.75
2770-010	PRINTING FOAM/LINOLEUM: PRINT FOAM FOR BLOCK PRINTING, 9" X12", 12/PKG		30.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.0300	\$4.0300	\$120.90
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.4300	\$13.4300	\$402.90
2770-046	PRINTING FOAM/LINOLEUM: SOFT CUT LINO BLOCK PRINTING MATERIAL, 4" X 6"		300.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.2900	\$2.2900	\$687.00

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2776-001	PRINTING, LINOLEUM CUTTERS: SMALL V SPEEDBALL, BLICK #B40203-1212.		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$8.9900	\$8.9900	\$17.98
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$12.4200	\$12.4200	\$24.84
2776-005	PRINTING, LINOLEUM CUTTERS: LARGE V-SHAPED, SPEEDBALL, BLICK #B40203-1412.		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$8.9900	\$8.9900	\$17.98
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$12.1000	\$12.1000	\$24.20
2776-010	PRINTING, LINOLEUM CUTTERS: SMALL U-SHAPED, BLICK #B40203-1302.		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$8.9900	\$8.9900	\$17.98
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$12.4200	\$12.4200	\$24.84
2776-011	PRINTING, LINOLEUM CUTTERS: LARGE "U", SPEEDBALL, BLICK #B40203-1012.		2.00	DZ		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$8.9900	\$8.9900	\$17.98
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$12.4200	\$12.4200	\$24.84
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$12.9500	\$12.9500	\$25.90
2776-020	PRINTING, LINOLEUM CUTTERS: CUTTER TOOL HANDLES, SPEEDBALL, BLICK #B40201-0000.0		4.00	EA			
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$7.96
2803-001	BOARD, FOAM: ELMER'S WHITE FOAMBOARD, 20" X 30", 3/16" THICK, WHITE, 10 SHTS/PACK		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$15.1000	\$15.1000	\$60.40
	Alt Bid: 112083 - - SOLD 5 PER PKG, PRICED 10 PER PKG	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$19.9400	\$19.9400	\$79.76
2805-010	BOARD, ILLUSTRATION: ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 20" X 30", REG. WEIGHT SMOOTH SURFACE.		24.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 40403 - - KURBRO	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$57.84
		871 DICK BLICK			\$2.7500	\$2.7500	\$66.00

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2805-010</b>	<b>BOARD, ILLUSTRATION: ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 20" X 30", REG. WEIGHT SMOOTH SURFACE.</b>		24.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 112087 - - SOLD 10 SHEETS PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH SHEET	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$90.96
<b>2810-050</b>	<b>BOARD, MAT: MELTON MOUNT, JET BLACK, 22 X 28", 10 PLY, KURTZ # 40526</b>		150.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.7800	\$1.7800	\$267.00
	Alt Bid: 112106 - - SOLD 10 PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$429.00
<b>2820-010</b>	<b>BOARD, POSTER: BOARD, POSTER, MED WT, 6-PLY 100 SHT/PKG 22" X 28", WHITE. KURTZ #40259 OR EQUAL.</b>		3.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$24.0000	\$24.0000	\$72.00
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$25.1300	\$25.1300	\$75.39
	Alt Bid: 112145 - - SOLD 10 SHEETS PER PKG, PRICED 100 SHEETS PER PKG	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$27.5000	\$27.5000	\$82.50
<b>2820-120</b>	<b>BOARD, POSTER: FLUORESCENT POSTER BOARD, 22" X 28", ASSORTED COLORS, 50 SHTS/PKG</b>		3.00	PK		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: 40450 - - 25 SHEETS/PKG	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$24.9600	\$24.9600	\$74.88
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$49.1300	\$49.1300	\$147.39
<b>2826-001</b>	<b>BOARD, RAILROAD POSTER, 22" X 28": 6 PLY, DARK BLUE</b>		6.00	EA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.2900	\$0.2900	\$1.74
<b>2826-020</b>	<b>BOARD, RAILROAD POSTER, 22" X 28": 6-PLY WHITE, 25 SHEETS/PACK</b>		2.00	PK		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: 112145 - - SOLD 10 SHEETS PER PKG	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.6500	\$2.6500	\$5.30
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.0000	\$6.0000	\$12.00
<b>2826-021</b>	<b>BOARD, RAILROAD POSTER, 22" X 28": 6-PLY BLACK, 25 SHEETS/PACK</b>		4.00	PK		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: 112146 - - SOLD 10 SHEETS PER PKG	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.9500	\$2.9500	\$11.80

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2826-021	BOARD, RAILROAD POSTER, 22" X 28": 6-PLY BLACK, 25 SHEETS/PACK		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.2500	\$7.2500	\$29.00
2830-010	BOARDS, SCRATCH: PAPER, MULTI-COLOR SCRATCH, 6 COLORS ON EACH SHEET, 12 SHTS/PKG		2.00	PK			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$4.1300	\$4.1300	\$8.26
	Alt Bid: PE790 - - MELISSA & DOUG	5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$4.5600	\$4.5600	\$9.12
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.8100	\$5.8100	\$11.62
2835-001	CELLOPHANE: CELLOPHANE, 20" X 150", AMBER		1.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.4600	\$2.4600	\$2.46
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$2.62
2835-002	CELLOPHANE: CELLOPHANE, 20" X 150", BLUE		1.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.4600	\$2.4600	\$2.46
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$2.62
2835-003	CELLOPHANE: CELLOPHANE, 20" X 150", GREEN		1.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.4600	\$2.4600	\$2.46
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$2.62
2835-005	CELLOPHANE: CELLOPHANE, 20" X 150", PINK		1.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.4600	\$2.4600	\$2.46
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$2.62
2835-007	CELLOPHANE: CELLOPHANE, 20" X 150", TANGO		1.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.4600	\$2.4600	\$2.46
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$2.62

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2835-009	CELLOPHANE: PACON IRIDESCENT FILM, DICK BLICK, C11209-1036		1.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$7.8100	\$7.8100	\$7.81
2837-010	METALLIC FOILS: PAPER, METALLIC, 20" X 26", ASST. COLORS, 14 SHTS/PKG		3.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$7.1500	\$7.1500	\$21.45
	Alt Bid: 114890 - - SOLD 12 SHEETS PER PKG	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$7.8600	\$7.8600	\$23.58
2839-010	PAPER, BLOCK PRINTING: SUBI , 9" X 12", ASSORTED COLORS, 40 SHTS/PKG		19.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.1700	\$5.1700	\$98.23
2841-020	PAPER, BOGUS: 12" X 18", GRAY, 80 LB, 500 SHTS/REAM		2.00	RM			
	Alt Bid: 35202 - - 816250 AMERICAN PAPER - 250/PKG	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$17.0200	\$17.0200	\$34.04
2841-025	PAPER, BOGUS: 18" X 24", 80 LB, GRAY, 500 SHTS/REAM		2.00	RM			
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$14.0500	\$14.0500	\$28.10
	Alt Bid: 35203 - - 816250 AMERICAN PAPER - 250/PKG	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$34.1400	\$34.1400	\$68.28
	Alt Bid: 110979 - - SOLD 250 PER PKG, PRICED 500 PER PKG	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$35.8600	\$35.8600	\$71.72
2843-010	PAPER, CHARCOAL: 19" X 25", WHITE, 25 SHT/PKG.		1.00	PK			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$12.2500	\$12.2500	\$12.25
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$29.3000	\$29.3000	\$29.30
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$31.1100	\$31.1100	\$31.11
2843-011	PAPER, CHARCOAL: 19" X 25", LIGHT GREY, 25 SHT/PKG		1.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$30.7500	\$30.7500	\$30.75

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-001	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 57SC, BLACK		8.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.0900	\$2.0900	\$16.72
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$23.04
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$24.48
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$27.36
2845-002	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 33SC, BLUE		11.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.4200	\$2.4200	\$26.62
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$31.68
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$32.12
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$37.62
2845-003	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 10SC, BRILLIANT LIME		16.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.2800	\$2.2800	\$36.48
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$46.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$51.84
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$54.72
2845-004	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 87SC, BURGUNDY		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.6500	\$2.6500	\$13.25
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
2845-005	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 6SC, CHARTREUSE		9.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3000	\$2.3000	\$20.70

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-005	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 6SC, CHARTREUSE		9.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8500	\$2.8500	\$25.65
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$25.92
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$30.78
2845-006	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 50SC, DARK BROWN		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$9.00
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$11.52
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$12.24
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
2845-007	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 31SC, DARK GREEN		9.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.5100	\$2.5100	\$22.59
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$25.92
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$26.28
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$30.78
2845-008	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.2900	\$2.2900	\$11.45
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$16.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10



**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-009	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.7000	\$2.7000	\$13.50
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$14.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10
2845-010	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 48SC, GOLD		8.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3300	\$2.3300	\$18.64
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$23.04
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$24.48
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$27.36
2845-011	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 55SC, GRAY		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3200	\$2.3200	\$9.28
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$11.44
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$11.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
2845-012	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 18SC, HOLIDAY GREEN		8.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3400	\$2.3400	\$18.72
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$23.04
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$25.92
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$27.36

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-013	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 84SC, HOLIDAY RED		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.3000	\$2.3000	\$11.50
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.2400	\$3.2400	\$16.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10
2845-015	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 17SC, LIGHT YELLOW		9.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$19.62
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$25.74
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$25.92
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$30.78
2845-016	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 24SC, LILAC		6.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.2900	\$2.2900	\$13.74
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$17.16
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$17.28
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$20.52
2845-017	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 1SC, MAGENTA		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.6400	\$2.6400	\$13.20
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$15.30
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-018	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 3SC, ORANGE		12.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.4200	\$2.4200	\$29.04
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$34.56
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$36.72
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$41.04
2845-019	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 14SC, PINK		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.5300	\$2.5300	\$10.12
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$11.44
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$11.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
2845-020	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 23SC, PURPLE		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.5100	\$2.5100	\$12.55
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$14.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10
2845-021	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 27SC, PUMPKIN		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.2800	\$2.2800	\$11.40
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$14.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-022	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 59SC, RED		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.3900	\$2.3900	\$11.95
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$15.30
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10
2845-023	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 22SC, ROYAL BLUE		13.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.5500	\$2.5500	\$33.15
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$37.44
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$37.96
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$44.46
2845-024	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 9SC, SCARLET		4.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.2900	\$2.2900	\$9.16
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$11.52
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$12.24
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
2845-025	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK		5.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$2.3100	\$2.3100	\$11.55
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.0600	\$3.0600	\$15.30
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-026	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 21SC, SKY BLUE		11.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.1800	\$2.1800	\$23.98
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$31.46
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$31.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$37.62
2845-027	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 56SC, SLATE		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.2800	\$2.2800	\$9.12
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$11.52
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$11.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
2845-028	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 49SC, TAN		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.1200	\$2.1200	\$8.48
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$11.44
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$11.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
2845-029	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 8SC, TURQUOISE		11.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.5200	\$2.5200	\$27.72
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$31.46
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$31.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$37.62

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2845-030	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 11SC, VIOLET		12.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.4300	\$2.4300	\$29.16
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$34.56
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$35.04
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$41.04
2845-031	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 51SC, WARM BROWN		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.1900	\$2.1900	\$8.76
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$11.52
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$11.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$13.68
2845-032	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 53SC, WHITE		9.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.1200	\$2.1200	\$19.08
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$25.74
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$25.92
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$30.78
2845-033	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 5SC, YELLOW		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.2700	\$2.2700	\$11.35
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.8800	\$2.8800	\$14.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$14.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4200	\$3.4200	\$17.10

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2846-001	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 57SC, BLACK		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$3.9900	\$3.9900	\$19.95
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1300	\$6.1300	\$30.65
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$34.30
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$35.05
2846-002	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 33SC, BLUE 50		10.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.6900	\$4.6900	\$46.90
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.8200	\$5.8200	\$58.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$68.60
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$70.10
2846-003	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 10SC, BRILLIANT LIME		2.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.7700	\$4.7700	\$9.54
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$13.72
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$14.02
2846-008	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.3600	\$4.3600	\$21.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$34.30
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$35.05
2846-009	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2846-009	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$5.1400	\$5.1400	\$25.70
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.8300	\$5.8300	\$29.15
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$34.30
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$35.05
2846-010	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 48SC, GOLD		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$5.5700	\$5.5700	\$5.57
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$6.86
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$7.01
2846-012	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 18SC, HOLIDAY GREEN		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.6500	\$4.6500	\$4.65
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$6.86
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$7.01
2846-013	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 84SC, HOLIDAY RED		6.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$41.16
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$42.06
2846-015	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: #17SC, LIGHT YELLOW		3.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$5.5100	\$5.5100	\$16.53
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$20.58



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2846-015	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: #17SC, LIGHT YELLOW		3.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$21.03
2846-016	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 24SC, LILAC		3.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.4500	\$5.4500	\$16.35
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$20.58
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$21.03
2846-017	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 1SC, MAGENTA		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$4.6900	\$4.6900	\$4.69
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$6.86
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$7.01
2846-018	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 3SC, ORANGE		9.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$4.5100	\$4.5100	\$40.59
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$6.1300	\$6.1300	\$55.17
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$61.74
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$63.09
2846-019	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 14SC, PINK		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$4.5500	\$4.5500	\$18.20
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.7200	\$5.7200	\$22.88
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$27.44
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$28.04

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2846-020	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 23SC, PURPLE		3.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.5200	\$4.5200	\$13.56
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$20.58
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$21.03
2846-022	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 59SC, RED		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.3500	\$4.3500	\$17.40
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.1300	\$6.1300	\$24.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$27.44
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$28.04
2846-023	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 22SC, ROYAL BLUE		7.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.5500	\$4.5500	\$31.85
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$48.02
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$49.07
2846-024	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 9SC, SCARLET		4.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.3400	\$4.3400	\$17.36
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$27.44
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$28.04
2846-025	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK		6.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.4600	\$4.4600	\$26.76
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$41.16

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2846-025	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK		6.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$42.06
2846-026	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 21SC, SKY BLUE		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$4.2700	\$4.2700	\$4.27
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.7200	\$5.7200	\$5.72
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$6.86
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$7.01
2846-029	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 8SC, TURQUOISE		10.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$3.9400	\$3.9400	\$39.40
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$68.60
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$70.10
2846-030	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 11SC, VIOLET		2.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$4.3500	\$4.3500	\$8.70
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.7200	\$5.7200	\$11.44
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$13.72
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$14.02
2846-032	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 53SC, WHITE		19.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$4.0800	\$4.0800	\$77.52
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.2100	\$5.2100	\$98.99

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2846-032	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 53SC, WHITE		19.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.7200	\$5.7200	\$108.68
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$133.19
2846-033	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 5C, YELLOW		3.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.4300	\$4.4300	\$13.29
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.8300	\$5.8300	\$17.49
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.8600	\$6.8600	\$20.58
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$7.0100	\$7.0100	\$21.03
2848-010	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION 24" X 36": ASST COLOR'S, 80 LB, 100 SHT/PKG.		5.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.6400	\$11.6400	\$58.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$11.9500	\$11.9500	\$59.75
2848-025	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION 24" X 36": PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 24" X 36", WHITE, 50 SHTS/PKG, 76#, RIVERSIDE GROUNDWOOD		14.00	PKG		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.1600	\$6.1600	\$86.24
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.0100	\$10.0100	\$140.14
2852-010	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION MULTI-CULTURAL: 80#, 10 SHADES, 50 SHT/PKG, 12" X 18". SAX #401-033 OR EQUAL		1.00	PK			
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$1.9800	\$1.9800	\$1.98
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$2.49
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.6100	\$2.6100	\$2.61
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.5900	\$4.5900	\$4.59

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2854-001	PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, FLOURESCENT: PAPER, FLOURESCENT, 9" X 12" ASST COLORS, COATED 1-SIDE, 20 SHT/PKG. RIVERSIDE #4300 OR EQUAL.		8.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.9600	\$1.9600	\$15.68
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$2.0100	\$2.0100	\$16.08
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.7500	\$3.7500	\$30.00
2855-010	PAPER, DRAWING: EXTRA-WHTIE SULPHITE, 90 LB, 12" X 18" REAM, SAX #206-312		8.00	RM		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$17.1500	\$17.1500	\$137.20
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$20.4100	\$20.4100	\$163.28
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$21.5000	\$21.5000	\$172.00
2855-012	PAPER, DRAWING: EXTRA-WHITE SULPHITE, 90 LB, 18" X 24" REAM. KURTZ #35024		5.00	RM		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$33.6700	\$33.6700	\$168.35
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$37.4100	\$37.4100	\$187.05
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$40.8100	\$40.8100	\$204.05
2855-030	PAPER, DRAWING: WHITE MASTA, 80 LB, 12" X 18", 500 SHTS/REAM		2.00	RM			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$15.7400	\$15.7400	\$31.48
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$17.0000	\$17.0000	\$34.00
2855-032	PAPER, DRAWING: WHITE MASTA, 80 LB, 18" X 24", 500 SHTS/REAM		5.00	RM			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$31.4700	\$31.4700	\$157.35
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$34.1100	\$34.1100	\$170.55
2860-001	PAPER, KRAFT, 36" W X 1000' L, 50 LB: WHITE, SAX #006-240 OR EQUAL		2.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$46.7000	\$46.7000	\$93.40
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$49.4200	\$49.4200	\$98.84

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2860-004	PAPER, KRAFT, 36" W X 1000' L, 50 LB: FLAME RED, SAX #006-246 OR EQUAL		1.00	EA			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$58.1600	\$58.1600	\$58.16
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$59.9000	\$59.9000	\$59.90
2861-001	PAPER, KRAFT, 40 #: BLACK, 36" W X 1000' L, KURTZ 39254 OR EQUAL		1.00	RL		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$39.7700	\$39.7700	\$39.77
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$43.7300	\$43.7300	\$43.73
2861-005	PAPER, KRAFT, 40 #: NATURAL, 36" wX 1000' L, BLICK #B-11503-8009 OR EQUAL		2.00	RL		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$30.4100	\$30.4100	\$60.82
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$38.5000	\$38.5000	\$77.00
2861-010	PAPER, KRAFT, 40 #: NATURAL, 48" W X 1000' L, BLICK #B-11503-1048 OR EQUAL		2.00	RL		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$38.3600	\$38.3600	\$76.72
	Alt Bid: 116759 - - SOLD 48" x 900FT	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$50.4000	\$50.4000	\$100.80
2865-020	PAPER, MANILA: MANILA, 12" X 18", 50 LB, REAM		1.00	RM			
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$7.1300	\$7.1300	\$7.13
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.6000	\$8.6000	\$8.60
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.0900	\$9.0900	\$9.09
	Alt Bid: PE106B - - PACON	5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$9.7100	\$9.7100	\$9.71
2866-001	PAPER, DECORATIVE: MULBERRY PAPER SCRAP PACK, PACK OF CREATIVE MULBERRY PAPERS, CUR IN A VARIETY OF SIZES.		6.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		871 DICK BLICK			\$2.4900	\$2.4900	\$14.94
2868-010	PAPER, NEWSPRINT: NEWSPRINT 9" X 12" UNRULED WHITE REAM 30#, DICK BLICK # 10204-1003 OR EQUAL		4.00	RM			

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2868-010	PAPER, NEWSPRINT: NEWSPRINT 9" X 12" UNRULED WHITE REAM 30#, DICK BLICK # 10204-1003 OR EQUAL		4.00	RM			
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$2.4400	\$2.4400	\$9.76
	Alt Bid: PE667 - - PACON	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$2.5100	\$2.5100	\$10.04
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.8700	\$2.8700	\$11.48
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.3300	\$3.3300	\$13.32
2868-015	PAPER, NEWSPRINT: NEWSPRINT, 18" X 24", UNRULED WHITE, REAM, DICK BLICK #10204-1009		4.00	RM			
	Alt Bid: PE107B - - PACON	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$10.4300	\$10.4300	\$41.72
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$10.7700	\$10.7700	\$43.08
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$11.7100	\$11.7100	\$46.84
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4200	\$13.4200	\$53.68
2874-001	PAPER, ROYLCO DECORATIVE, 8-1/2" X 11", 32 SHEETS/PKG: ANIMAL		4.00	PKG		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 169421 - - SOLD 40 SHEETS PER PACKAGE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.1100	\$5.1100	\$20.44
2874-002	PAPER, ROYLCO DECORATIVE, 8-1/2" X 11", 32 SHEETS/PKG: ANTIQUE		4.00	PKG		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$4.9300	\$4.9300	\$19.72
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.6500	\$5.6500	\$22.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$6.4200	\$6.4200	\$25.68
2874-006	PAPER, ROYLCO DECORATIVE, 8-1/2" X 11", 32 SHEETS/PKG: STAINED GLASS PAPER 5-1/2" X 8-1/2" 24 SHT/PKG, SAX #247-819		4.00	PKG		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.9800	\$4.9800	\$19.92
2874-007	PAPER, ROYLCO DECORATIVE, 8-1/2" X 11", 32 SHEETS/PKG: TIE DYE		4.00	PKG		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.7000	\$5.7000	\$22.80

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2874-009	PAPER, ROYLCO DECORATIVE, 8-1/2" X 11", 32 SHEETS/PKG: DOWN UNDER		4.00		PKG	(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES				\$4.9800	\$4.9800 \$19.92
2877-010	PAPER, STENCIL/SPECIAL: PAPER, STENCIL, 9" X 12", HEAVY TRANSPARENT PAINT RESISTANT, 20 SHT/PKG. KURTZ #54060 OR EQUAL.		4.00		PK		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$3.8700	\$3.8700 \$15.48
2880-001	PAPER, TISSUE: PAPER, TISSUE CRAFT, 12" X 18", ASST COLORS 50/PKGS		8.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$2.1300	\$2.1300 \$17.04
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.				\$2.1300	\$2.1300 \$17.04
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.				\$2.2800	\$2.2800 \$18.24
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES				\$2.8400	\$2.8400 \$22.72
2880-015	PAPER, TISSUE: PACON SPECTRA ASSORTED COLOR, 12" X 18", 25 COLORS, PACK OF 100 SHEETS, PACON # 59530		3.00		PKG	(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$3.2000	\$3.2000 \$9.60
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.				\$3.3000	\$3.3000 \$9.90
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.				\$3.3700	\$3.3700 \$10.11
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES				\$4.5600	\$4.5600 \$13.68
2882-001	PAPER, TISSUE - NON-BLEEDING: NON-BLEEDING TISSUE, YELLOW 20" X 30" SHEET, 24 SHTS/PKG, KURTZ #38057 OR EQUAL		1.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$1.0900	\$1.0900 \$1.09
2882-003	PAPER, TISSUE - NON-BLEEDING: KOLORFAST NON-BLEEDING TISSUE, FLAME RED 20" X 30"SHEET, 24 SHTS/PKG, KURTZ #38055 OR EQUAL		1.00		PK	(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS				\$1.0900	\$1.0900 \$1.09



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2887-010	PAPER, TRACING: PAPER, TRACING, 12" X 18", 18 LB, 500 SHT/PKG, SAX #205-538 OR EQUAL.		2.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.8200	\$13.8200	\$27.64
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$30.6700	\$30.6700	\$61.34
2888-020	PAPER, TRANSFER: GRAPHITE TRANSFER PAPER, 18" X 24" SHEET, 12/PKG. BLICK 12918-1009		3.00	PK			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$11.5300	\$11.5300	\$34.59
2888-040	PAPER, TRANSFER: SARAL WAX FREE TRANSFER PAPER, WHITE 12-1/2" X 12', MFG # SF-614		1.00	RL		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$7.8000	\$7.8000	\$7.80
2890-005	PAPER, VELLUM DRAWING, 19" X 25": BLACK CANSON MI-TIENTES, BLICK #10710-2001.		6.00	EA			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$7.92
2890-008	PAPER, VELLUM DRAWING, 19" X 25": DARK GREY CANSON MI-TIENTES, BLICK #10710-2531.		6.00	EA			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$1.3200	\$1.3200	\$7.92
2892-010	PAPER, WATERCOLOR: CANSON MONVAL, 100 SHTS/PKG, 22" X 30"		3.00	PKG		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$175.0000	\$175.0000	\$525.00
2892-030	PAPER, WATERCOLOR: CANSON MONTVAL STUDENT , 100/PKG, 90 LB, 18" X 24" NASCO 9718847 AU		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$54.3500	\$54.3500	\$54.35
2892-040	PAPER, WATERCOLOR: 22" X 30" SHEET, 140 LB, BLICK 10008-1022 OR EQUAL		10.00	SHT		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$8.00
	Alt Bid: 115395 - - SOLD 25 SHEETS PER PKG, PRICED PER EACH SHEET	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.6300	\$1.6300	\$16.30

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2895-010	PAPER, WHITE TAG, 100 SHTS/PKG: 9" X 12", 125 LB WEIGHT, KURTZ #40028		5.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.9000	\$1.9000	\$9.50
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.2400	\$2.2400	\$11.20
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.5500	\$2.5500	\$12.75
2895-015	PAPER, WHITE TAG, 100 SHTS/PKG: 12" X 18", 125 LB WEIGHT, KURTZ #40043		7.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$3.8300	\$3.8300	\$26.81
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.4500	\$4.4500	\$31.15
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.1100	\$5.1100	\$35.77
2895-020	PAPER, WHITE TAG, 100 SHTS/PKG: 18" X 24", 150 LB WEIGHT, KURTZ #40058		2.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.9400	\$8.9400	\$17.88
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$9.2700	\$9.2700	\$18.54
	Alt Bid: 111774 - - 125#	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$10.2200	\$10.2200	\$20.44
2925-001	CLAY: CLAY, MOIST, WHITE, (CONES 06-05) 50 LB/CTN, NO GROG		19.00	CN		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$17.4500	\$17.4500	\$331.55
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$19.1500	\$19.1500	\$363.85
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$26.8500	\$26.8500	\$510.15
2925-005	CLAY: CLAY, MOIST, RED, (CONES 06-05) 50 LB/CTN, NO GROG		53.00	CN		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$18.5300	\$18.5300	\$982.09
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$25.9800	\$25.9800	\$1,376.94
2925-015	CLAY: CLAY, MODELING, 4 ASST COLORS, HAPPY STICKS, 1 LB BOX, STANDARD STATIONARY #8254 OR EQUAL		6.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.6700	\$1.6700	\$10.02

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2930-005	CLAY TOOLS: PRO NEEDLE TOOL, DICK BLICK, C34920-1063		4.00	EACH			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.3000	\$1.3000	\$5.20
		871		DICK BLICK	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$5.56
2930-020	CLAY TOOLS: R1 KEMPER RIBBON TOOL		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$14.46
2930-021	CLAY TOOLS: R2 KEMPER RIBBON TOOL		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$14.46
2930-022	CLAY TOOLS: R3 KEMPER RIBBON TOOL		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$14.46
2930-023	CLAY TOOLS: R4 KEMPER RIBBON TOOL		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$14.46
2930-024	CLAY TOOLS: R5 KEMPER RIBBON TOOL		6.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$14.46
2930-040	CLAY TOOLS: BIRCH CLAY TOOL SET, 8", SET OF 10 HANDMADE TOOLS, BLICK #C30304		6.00	SET	(No substitutes)		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$3.8000	\$3.8000	\$22.80
2938-009	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-9, SNAP DRAGON		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$11.8400	\$11.8400	\$23.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.1300	\$13.1300	\$26.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4500	\$13.4500	\$26.90

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2938-012	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-12 MARDI GRAS		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$11.8400	\$11.8400	\$23.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.1300	\$13.1300	\$26.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4500	\$13.4500	\$26.90
2938-015	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-15, MOONSCAPE		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$11.8400	\$11.8400	\$23.68
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.1300	\$13.1300	\$26.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4500	\$13.4500	\$26.90
2938-020	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-20 ROYAL TURQUIOSE		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.3800	\$12.3800	\$24.76
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.4500	\$13.4500	\$26.90
2938-022	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-22, MILKY WAY		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$12.7600	\$12.7600	\$25.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.9800	\$13.9800	\$27.96
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.6500	\$14.6500	\$29.30
2938-035	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-35, NUTMEG		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$12.7600	\$12.7600	\$25.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$28.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.6500	\$14.6500	\$29.30
2938-036	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-36, GINGERBREAD		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$12.7600	\$12.7600	\$25.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$13.9800	\$13.9800	\$27.96

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2938-036	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-36, GINGERBREAD		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$14.6500	\$14.6500	\$29.30
2938-042	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-42, FANTASIA		4.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$56.52
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$14.6500	\$14.6500	\$58.60
2938-044	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-44, TURRITELLA		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$13.9800	\$13.9800	\$27.96
2938-049	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-49, AZURITE		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$16.3700	\$16.3700	\$32.74
2938-070	GLAZES, CRYSTALTEX, AMACO: CTL-70-MAGNOLIA JEWEL		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$13.9800	\$13.9800	\$27.96
2940-015	GLAZES, F SERIES, AMACO: F-15, WARM GRAY		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$18.30
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$10.5000	\$10.5000	\$21.00
2940-025	GLAZES, F SERIES, AMACO: F-25, TURQUOISE		2.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$18.30
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$21.20
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$21.46
2942-001	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-1 TRUE BLACK		1.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$9.15
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$10.60

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2942-001	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-1 TRUE BLACK		1.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$10.73
2942-010	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-10 CLEAR TRANSPARENT - GALLON - SCHOOL SPECIALTY ITEM # 351392 OR KURTZ ITEM # 56079 EQUIVALENT		10.00	GL	(No substitutes)		
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$37.3500	\$37.3500	\$373.50
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$39.9600	\$39.9600	\$399.60
2942-011	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-11 WHITE, OPAQUE		4.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$36.60
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$42.40
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$42.92
2942-020	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-20, MEDIUM BLUE		3.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$27.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$31.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$32.19
2942-021	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-21 DARK BLUE, OPAQUE		3.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$12.7600	\$12.7600	\$38.28
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$42.39
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.6800	\$14.6800	\$44.04
2942-024	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-24 LIGHT BLUE		3.00	PT	(No substitutes)		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$27.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$31.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$32.19

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2942-025</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-25 TURQUOISE GREEN</b>		3.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$31.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$32.19
<b>2942-026</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-26 TURQUOISE, TRANSPARENT</b>		2.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$21.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$21.46
<b>2942-046</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-46 LEAF GREEN, OPAQUE</b>		2.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$18.30
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$21.20
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$21.46
<b>2942-048</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-48, CHROME GREEN</b>		1.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$9.15
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$10.73
<b>2942-050</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-50 MAROON, TRANSPARENT</b>		1.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$14.13
<b>2942-051</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-51, LILAC</b>		1.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$14.13
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.6800	\$14.6800	\$14.68
<b>2942-052</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-52, PETAL PINK</b>		1.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$9.15
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$10.60
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$10.73

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>2942-054</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-54, MULBERRY RED, CLEAR TRANSPARENT</b>		2.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$28.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.6800	\$14.6800	\$29.36
<b>2942-055</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-55, PURPLE CLEAR TRANSPARENT</b>		2.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$28.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.6800	\$14.6800	\$29.36
<b>2942-057</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-57 INTENSE RED</b>		1.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$12.7600	\$12.7600	\$12.76
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$14.13
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.2900	\$14.2900	\$14.29
<b>2942-059</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-59 HOT RED</b>		1.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$14.13
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.2900	\$14.2900	\$14.29
<b>2942-060</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-60, DARK YELLOW</b>		3.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$27.45
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$32.19
<b>2942-061</b>	<b>GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-61 CANARY YELLOW, OPAQUE</b>		3.00	PT		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$9.1500	\$9.1500	\$27.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$10.6000	\$10.6000	\$31.80
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$32.19



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2942-065	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-65 AMBER, TRANSPARENT		2.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$12.7600	\$12.7600	\$25.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$28.26
2942-067	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-67 FIRE ORANGE		1.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$14.13
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.2900	\$14.2900	\$14.29
2942-068	GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-68 VIVID ORANGE		5.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$70.65
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$14.2900	\$14.2900	\$71.45
2944-016	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-16, ELEPHANT HIDE		2.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$21.46
2944-020	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-20 BLUE IRIS OPAQUE		2.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.5000	\$9.5000	\$19.00
2944-025	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-25 ROBIN'S EGG BLUE TRANSPARENT		2.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$21.46
2944-030	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-30 COCOA BROWN, OPAQUE		2.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.1300	\$10.1300	\$20.26
2944-046	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-46 DARK GREEN, TRANSPARENT		2.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.1300	\$10.1300	\$20.26

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2944-050	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-50 BURGUNDY, OPAQUE	507	2.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$13.1300	\$26.26
						\$13.1300	\$26.26
2944-060	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-60, DAFFADIL YELLOW TRANSPARENT	507	2.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$10.7300	\$21.46
						\$10.7300	\$21.46
2944-065	GLAZES, MATTE, AMACO: LM-65, BUTTERSCOTCH, TRANSPARENT	507	2.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$13.1300	\$26.26
						\$13.1300	\$26.26
2946-020	GLAZES, OPALESCENT GLAZES, AMACO: 0-20, BLUE BELL	507	2.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$10.7300	\$21.46
						\$10.7300	\$21.46
2946-023	GLAZES, OPALESCENT GLAZES, AMACO: 0-23, SAPHIRE BLUE	507	2.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$10.7300	\$21.46
						\$10.7300	\$21.46
2948-001	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-1, BLACK LIQUID	507	10.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$15.4500	\$154.50
		3830				\$16.2300	\$162.30
2948-010	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-10, WHITE LIQUID	2665	16.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$14.1300	\$226.08
		507				\$15.4500	\$247.20
		3830				\$16.2300	\$259.68
2948-021	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-21, MEDIUM BLUE, LIQUID	2665	6.00	PT	(No substitutes)	\$14.1300	\$84.78
		507				\$15.4500	\$92.70
		3830				\$16.2300	\$97.38

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2948-022	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-22, DARK BLUE, LIQUID		4.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$61.80	
		3830	KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$64.92	
2948-025	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-25, TURQUIOSE, LIQUID		6.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$92.70	
2948-031	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-31, MAHOGANY, LIQUID		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$30.90	
2948-040	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-40, CHARTREUSE.		6.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$92.70	
2948-041	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-41, WARM GREEN, LIQUID		6.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$92.70	
		3830	KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$97.38	
2948-043	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-43, DARK GREEN LIQUID		6.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$92.70	
		3830	KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$97.38	
2948-050	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-50, PINK LIQUID		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$30.90	
2948-051	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-51, ROSE LIQUID		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$30.90	
		3830	KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$32.46	

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2948-052	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-52, PEACH, LIQUID		2.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$14.1300	\$14.1300	\$28.26
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$30.90
2948-055	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-55, PURPLE, LIQUID		4.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$61.80
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$64.92
2948-056	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-56, MAROON LIQUID		6.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$92.70
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$97.38
2948-060	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-60, LIGHT YELLOW, LIQUID		6.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$92.70
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$97.38
2948-061	GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-61, BRIGHT YELLOW, LIQUID		6.00	PT	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$15.4500	\$15.4500	\$92.70
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$16.2300	\$16.2300	\$97.38
2955-010	UNDERGLAZE PENCILS: UNDERGLAZE PENCILS, BLACK TRIARCO #732900 OR EQUAL		1.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		871		DICK BLICK	\$7.1400	\$7.1400	\$7.14
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.1400	\$9.1400	\$9.14
2962-001	PYROMETRIC CONES: CONES, JR. SIZE 1-1/8" H, .05 PYROMETRIC 50/BOX, NASCO # 0300371T OR EQUAL		10.00	BX			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$6.5000	\$6.5000	\$65.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.4800	\$9.4800	\$94.80

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2962-005	PYROMETRIC CONES: CONES, JR. SIZE 1-1/8" H, .06 PYROMETRIC 50/BOX,NASCO # 0300371R OR EQUAL		10.00	BX			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$6.5000	\$6.5000	\$65.00
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.5000	\$9.5000	\$95.00
2963-001	TOOLS/KNIVES: FINISHING TOOL, KEMPER SOFT RUBBER, BLICK #B-30314-0000.		10.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.1600	\$2.1600	\$21.60
2963-012	TOOLS/KNIVES: TOGGLE CLAY CUTTERS, HARDWOOD 3" TOGGLE HANDLES FASTENED TO 18" HIGH STRENGTH BRAIDED LINE, NASCO #4300201 OR EQUAL.		12.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$10.20
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6500	\$1.6500	\$19.80
2963-013	TOOLS/KNIVES: LOOP TOOL-KEMPER LT-5 , 5" LONG PEAR, BLICK B30328-1105		1.00	EA			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.4600	\$2.4600	\$2.46
2963-015	TOOLS/KNIVES: WIRE LOOP SGRAFFITO TOOL-KEMPER WLS, BLICK # B-30317 -1063		16.00	EA			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$2.2100	\$2.2100	\$35.36
2963-018	TOOLS/KNIVES: NEEDLE TOOL WITH WOODEN HANDLE KEMPER, BLICK # B-30308-1005		2.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.3000	\$1.3000	\$2.60
		871		DICK BLICK	\$1.3100	\$1.3100	\$2.62
2963-021	TOOLS/KNIVES: FETTLING KNIVES, HARD TEMPERED STEEL, 4-1/2" BLADE, NASCO #4300199.		1.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.5900	\$2.5900	\$2.59
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.7000	\$2.7000	\$2.70
2963-040	TOOLS/KNIVES: POTTER'S RIBS 5-PIECE SET. BLICK #B-30358-1009.		2.00	EA			
		871		DICK BLICK	\$4.4100	\$4.4100	\$8.82

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
2963-060	TOOLS/KNIVES: OVAL POLY SPONGE 6" X 4" X 2-1/2", *NO CELLULOSE* BLICK # B-32902-1001		11.00	EA	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.2900	\$1.2900	\$14.19
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$57.75
2963-061	TOOLS/KNIVES: SPONGES, ELEPHANT EAR, 2"-3" DIAMETER, BLICK #32904-1025 OR EQUAL.		13.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.6800	\$0.6800	\$8.84
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.9900	\$2.9900	\$38.87
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$5.0000	\$5.0000	\$65.00
2963-090	TOOLS/KNIVES: HEAT-RESISTANT GLOVES, 14" LINED GLASSCLOTH BLEND MAX HEAT OF 1000 DEGREE, BLICK #C-32905-1000.		4.00	PR			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$35.9400	\$35.9400	\$143.76
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$83.5000	\$83.5000	\$334.00
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$87.9900	\$87.9900	\$351.96
3010-030	BURLAP: 25 YARD ROLL, 48" WIDE, NATURAL, NASCO #9729104M		1.00	RL	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$54.2500	\$54.2500	\$54.25
3020-010	CUTTING MATS: DAHLE, SELF-HEALING 12" X 18" CUTTING MATS, NASCO #9721525.		10.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 42471 - - 97574 DARICE - GREEN	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.4400	\$4.4400	\$44.40
3025-001	FELT: SHEETS. 9" X 12", 100 SHTS/PKG, ASSORTED COLORS, BLICK 63201-1003 OR EQUAL, ACRYLIC (SOFT) FELT SHEETS		2.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$12.3600	\$12.3600	\$24.72
		871 DICK BLICK			\$14.1100	\$14.1100	\$28.22
3030-010	LOOMS: LOOM, WIDE NOTCH, CARDBOARD, 12/PKG 9-3/4" X 13". BLICK B-65002-1375 OR EQUAL		11.00	PK	<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$8.2300	\$8.2300	\$90.53

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3030-010	LOOMS: LOOM, WIDE NOTCH, CARDBOARD, 12/PKG 9-3/4" X 13". BLICK B-65002-1375 OR EQUAL		11.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$9.9600	\$9.9600	\$109.56
3035-010	MULTI FILAMENT POLYESTER FABRIC: MULTIFILAMENT 12XX MESH, 42" WIDE		10.00	YD	(No substitutes)		
		871 DICK BLICK			\$6.6500	\$6.6500	\$66.50
3038-010	MUSLIN: MUSLIN, UNBLEACHED, MEDIUM GRADE, 38" WIDE, BLICK #B-63104-1338.		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 169522 - - SOLD 36" WIDE	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.5500	\$2.5500	\$5.10
3060-020	YARN: YARN, 100% ACRYLIC 4-PLY, ORANGE, 8-OZ/SKN		1.00	SK			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$9.60
3060-022	YARN: YARN, 100% ACRYLIC 4-PLY, WHITE, 8-OZ/SKN		1.00	SK			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$9.60
3060-023	YARN: YARN, 100% ACRYLIC 4-PLY, BLACK, 8-OZ/SKN		1.00	SK			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$9.60
3060-024	YARN: YARN, 100% ACRYLIC 4-PLY, BRIGHT YELLOW, 8-OZ/SKN		5.00	SK			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$9.6000	\$9.6000	\$48.00
3060-054	YARN: YARN, HEAVY RUG, NAT'L BLUE, 100% POLYESTER, 60 YD SKEIN, 3-PLY.		2.00	SK			
	Alt Bid: YA3180715 - - COLOR SPLASH	5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$0.8500	\$0.8500	\$1.70
3066-010	YARN ROVING, JUMBO WEIGHT: ROVING, JUMBO, NEON COLORS DISPENSER BOX, 9 COLORS, 2 OZ SKEINS EACH COLOR, SAX 201-815 OR EQUAL		5.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: TRU&TEX - - 1259787	14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$28.9500	\$28.9500	\$144.75
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$29.3400	\$29.3400	\$146.70

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3110-010	BEADS\BEAD CORD: BEADS, DELUXE, WOOD ASST, 460/LB		1.00	PK			
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$10.2800	\$10.2800	\$10.28
3110-020	BEADS\BEAD CORD: BEADS, PLASTIC PONY BEADS, OPAQUE ASST. 1000/PKG		2.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: BE943 - - S & S 850/BAG	5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$1.4400	\$1.4400	\$2.88
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$4.4200	\$4.4200	\$8.84
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.2400	\$5.2400	\$10.48
3110-021	BEADS\BEAD CORD: BEADS, PLASTIC PONY BEADS, TRANSLUCENT, 1000/PKG, NASCO #9714995 OR EQUAL.		1.00	PK			
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.2400	\$5.2400	\$5.24
3113-010	CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: CRAFT, JUMBO STICKS, 3/4" X 6", 500/BOX		5.00	PK			
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$4.8900	\$4.8900	\$24.45
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$4.9400	\$4.9400	\$24.70
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$5.4100	\$5.4100	\$27.05
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.9000	\$5.9000	\$29.50
3113-020	CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: CRAFT STICKS, 3/8"W X 4-1/2"L, 1000/PKG. GOOD QUALITY		1.00	EA			
		5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.			\$2.7100	\$2.7100	\$2.71
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$3.4900	\$3.4900	\$3.49
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.5200	\$3.5200	\$3.52
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$4.1100	\$4.1100	\$4.11
3113-031	CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: DOWL, FULL SIZE STICKS, 1/4" X 36", BIRCH, 10/PKG, SAX #406-512 OR EQUAL		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 183327 - - SOLD 12 PER PKG	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.5200	\$2.5200	\$2.52
	Alt Bid: 42277 - - 12/PKG	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.8900	\$3.8900	\$3.89



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>3113-032</b>	<b>CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: DOWL, FULL SIZE STICKS, 1/2" X 36", BIRCH, 10/PKG.SAX #406-515</b>		2.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
	<b>OR EQUAL</b>						
	Alt Bid: 183328 - - SOLD 12 PER PKG	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.4900	\$8.4900	\$16.98
	Alt Bid: 42317 - - 12/ PKG	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.7100	\$11.7100	\$23.42
<b>3113-050</b>	<b>CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: STYLUS STICKS 100/PKG. NASCO #0900846</b>		1.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.9600	\$3.9600	\$3.96
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.2600	\$4.2600	\$4.26
<b>3115-010</b>	<b>FEATHERS: FEATHERS, ASSORTED FLUFFS. 1-3/8" BITS, 200/PKG</b>		2.00	PK			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.6100	\$0.6100	\$1.22
<b>3115-015</b>	<b>FEATHERS: FEATHERS, NATURAL 200/PKG, 2"-3" LENGTHS,10 STYLES</b>		1.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: 163022 - - 1/2 OZ	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.0600	\$1.0600	\$1.06
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.1400	\$1.1400	\$1.14
<b>3115-016</b>	<b>FEATHERS: Creativity Street Maribou Feathers - Assorted Bright Hues, 14 g Dick Blick Item#: 61404-1010</b>		2.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 022081 - - CASCADE	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$2.48
<b>3116-051</b>	<b>FOIL: COPPER TOOLING, 36 GUAGE, 12" X 25'</b>		6.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 169825 - - 12" x 4'	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.8900	\$12.8900	\$77.34
<b>3122-031</b>	<b>FORMS: LIFE-LIKE ARTIST MANIKEN 12" MALE, HARDWOOD, NASCO #0300426 OR EQUAL.</b>		6.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$5.0800	\$5.0800	\$30.48
<b>3124-001</b>	<b>GEMS: ACRYLIC GEMS, ASSORTED 1 LB BAG, BLICK A-60722-0001</b>		1.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$11.5200	\$11.5200	\$11.52
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.9000	\$12.9000	\$12.90

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3125-002	GLITTER: SILVER SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, SAX # 006672		5.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$21.95
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$23.75
3125-003	GLITTER: RED, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, SAX # 006675		4.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$17.56
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$19.00
3125-004	GLITTER: GREEN, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, SAX #006681		4.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$17.56
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$19.00
3125-005	GLITTER: GOLD, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, SAX # 006684		5.00	EA			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$23.75
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.1400	\$5.1400	\$25.70
3125-006	GLITTER: BLUE, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN,		1.00	EA			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$4.39
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$4.7500	\$4.7500	\$4.75
3130-010	GUM SOLUTION: AMACO GUM SOLLUTION BINDER, PINT		2.00	PT		(No substitutes)	
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$4.5200	\$4.5200	\$9.04
3134-015	PAPER MACHE: ULTRA MACHE, 12 LB BAG, NON TOXIC, SAX 432-131		1.00	BG			
	Alt Bid: 55186 -- 612 ACTIVA FAST MACHE	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$30.1200	\$30.1200	\$30.12
3138-001	PAPER, BAGS/PLATES/CIRLCES: PAPER, PLATES, HEAVY, 9" DIAM, 125/PKG, SAX #425-020.		1.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: 22196 -- HUH21227 - CHINET 8.75"	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$20.5700	\$20.5700	\$20.57

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>3138-001</b>	<b>PAPER, BAGS/PLATES/CIRLCES: PAPER, PLATES, HEAVY, 9" DIAM, 125/PKG, SAX #425-020.</b>		1.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: 191021 - - SOLD 100 PER PKG	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$21.0400	\$21.0400	\$21.04
<b>3138-002</b>	<b>PAPER, BAGS/PLATES/CIRLCES: PAPER, PLATES, ECONOMY, 9" DIAM, 100/PKG, AMERICAN TISSUE OR EQUAL.</b>		52.00	PK			
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.3800	\$2.3800	\$123.76
	Alt Bid: 57429 - - 69109 HYGLOSS	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$3.3200	\$3.3200	\$172.64
<b>3138-011</b>	<b>PAPER, BAGS/PLATES/CIRLCES: PAPER BAGS, 6" X 12" X 3-3/4", BROWN, 100/PKG, SAX #458-366 OR EQUAL</b>		8.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 191137 - - 6 1/2 x 13 x 4	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$3.4600	\$3.4600	\$27.68
<b>3140-021</b>	<b>PINS: "T" PINS, 1-1/4, 100/BOX</b>		12.00	BX			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.2800	\$2.2800	\$27.36
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.7400	\$2.7400	\$32.88
<b>3141-001</b>	<b>PIPE CLEANERS: CHENILLE STEMS, ECONOMY, 12" X 1/8" RAINBOW COLORS, 1000/BOX. KURTZ #42058 OR EQUAL</b>		3.00	PK			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$6.2600	\$6.2600	\$18.78
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$8.9500	\$8.9500	\$26.85
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$9.0500	\$9.0500	\$27.15
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$9.2900	\$9.2900	\$27.87
<b>3141-005</b>	<b>PIPE CLEANERS: PIPE CLEANERS, 6" ASSORTED, 100/PKG. S &amp; S #CC686 OR EQUAL</b>		3.00	PK			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$1.20
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$0.4500	\$0.4500	\$1.35
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$0.6500	\$0.6500	\$1.95
	Alt Bid: 42019 - - 65200 CLI	3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$0.6500	\$0.6500	\$1.95

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>3141-015</b>	<b>PIPE CLEANERS: GAUZE, PLASTERCOATED, 20-LB/PKG. SAX #246-987.</b>		2.00	PK			
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$36.9500	\$36.9500	\$73.90
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$57.2100	\$57.2100	\$114.42
<b>3145-010</b>	<b>POMPOMS: POM-POMS, APPROX. 1-LB (APPROX 1200 PC'S</b>		1.00	PK			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$5.85
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$12.4500	\$12.4500	\$12.45
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$13.1300	\$13.1300	\$13.13
<b>3155-002</b>	<b>SAND, 2 LB BAG: WHITE</b>		3.00	EA			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$2.88
Alt Bid: 3 LB		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$15.75
<b>3155-003</b>	<b>SAND, 2 LB BAG: EMERALD</b>		2.00	EA			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$1.92
Alt Bid: 3 LB		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$10.50
<b>3155-005</b>	<b>SAND, 2 LB BAG: YELLOW</b>		4.00	EA			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$3.84
Alt Bid: 3 LB		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$21.00
<b>3155-006</b>	<b>SAND, 2 LB BAG: LT BLUE</b>		2.00	EA			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$1.92
<b>3155-010</b>	<b>SAND, 2 LB BAG: BROWN</b>		3.00	EA			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$2.88

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3155-011	SAND, 2 LB BAG: BLACK		3.00	EA			
		5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$2.88
	Alt Bid: 3 LB	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$15.75
3158-001	SEQUINS: MULTI-COLOR SEQUINS, 5 MM ASSORTED, 800/PKG, NASCO 0500433J		13.00	PK			
	Alt Bid: TR195 - - 8MM 1800/SET - 12 PKS OF 150 - S & S	5960		S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.	\$0.7800	\$0.7800	\$10.14
3165-020	SOLDERING: RUBYFLUID FLUX SOLDERING PASTE, 2 OZ		10.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		871		DICK BLICK	\$3.3400	\$3.3400	\$33.40
3168-010	STEEL WOOL: STEEL WOOL #0, 8/PKG. SAX #527-141.		60.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 1048463 - - 16/PKG	051312		AGF COMPANY	\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$660.00
3178-015	WIGGLE EYES: EYES, PEEL/STICK WIGGLE EYES ASST COLORS W/PAINTEDEYELASHES, 100/PKG. KURTZ #42120 OR EQUAL		1.00	PK			
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$1.6100	\$1.6100	\$1.61
3178-016	WIGGLE EYES: WIGGLE EYES STACK PACK, DICK BLICK, C61766-0560		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.2500	\$6.2500	\$6.25
		871		DICK BLICK	\$6.7000	\$6.7000	\$6.70
3210-010	APRONS: APRON, CANVAS, HEAVY-DUTY, 24" W X 34" LONG. SAX #705451214.		19.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 024956 - - 25 x 36	507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$203.87
		051312		AGF COMPANY	\$23.1200	\$23.1200	\$439.28
3213-005	CLIPS: STIKKI-CLIPS, 20/BOX, REUSABLE STICKY BACKING, BLICK 57302-1009		6.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$2.2900	\$2.2900	\$13.74
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$2.7900	\$2.7900	\$16.74

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3213-005	CLIPS: STIKKI-CLIPS, 20/BOX, REUSABLE STICKY BACKING, BLICK 57302-1009		6.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$17.52
3226-015	GLOVES: GLOVES, MEDIUM, LATEX-FREE, POWDER FREE, 100/BOX, BLUE NITRILE, BLICK 35200-1100 OR EQUAL		3.00	BX			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$5.4200	\$5.4200	\$16.26
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$5.9600	\$5.9600	\$17.88
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$8.0000	\$8.0000	\$24.00
	Alt Bid: 50837 - - N252 NITRILE	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.9700	\$8.9700	\$26.91
3231-001	MISCELLANEOUS: GENERAL'S "THE MASTERS", HAND SOAP, 4-1/2 OZ BAR		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.4100	\$2.4100	\$28.92
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$14.0000	\$14.0000	\$168.00
3231-010	MISCELLANEOUS: MAGNETIC STRIP, ONE SIDE ADHESIVE COATED 1-1/6" THICK X 1/2" WIDE X 1' LONG. BLICK #28957-0050.		44.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.2400	\$0.2400	\$10.56
3231-015	MISCELLANEOUS: BUCKET, 10 QUARTS, PLASTIC, #2963 BRUTE, KURTZ #21004.		8.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$14.1000	\$14.1000	\$112.80
3240-010	KNIVES: X-ACTO KNIFE, #1 W/RUBBER GRIP, KURTZ #42410.		13.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.4600	\$1.4600	\$18.98
3240-022	KNIVES: BLADES, #11, BULK 100/PKG, FITS #1 X-ACTO KNIFE. NASCO #61-269 OR EQUAL.		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$8.7100	\$8.7100	\$8.71
3240-030	KNIVES: WONDER CUTTER REPLACEMNT WIRES, 3/PKG. BLICK #B-60802-0000.		4.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$7.40

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3246-010	SCISSORS, FISKARS: SCISSORS, 5" FISKAR FOR KIDS #9416, ROUND-TIP, STAINLESS-STEEL		8.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$1.2800	\$1.2800	\$10.24
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$1.3000	\$1.3000	\$10.40
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$11.12
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$1.6100	\$1.6100	\$12.88
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.6500	\$1.6500	\$13.20
3246-012	SCISSORS, FISKARS: 5" MICRO TIP, STAINLESS STEEL SCISSORS, FISKAR #94817797, BLICK # 57013-1005		6.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$5.8000	\$5.8000	\$34.80
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$5.8400	\$5.8400	\$35.04
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$5.9500	\$5.9500	\$35.70
		871 DICK BLICK			\$7.3500	\$7.3500	\$44.10
3246-013	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKARS FOR KIDS, POINTED, 5", DICK BLICK #C57010-1002, 12/PK		2.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$2.78
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$16.6100	\$16.6100	\$33.22
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$18.5400	\$18.5400	\$37.08
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$20.7800	\$20.7800	\$41.56
		871 DICK BLICK			\$22.6600	\$22.6600	\$45.32
3246-015	SCISSORS, FISKARS: SCISSORS, STRAIGHT, 7" FISKAR, ROUND-TIP, RT-HAND,STAINLESS-STEEL, FISKAR #9459		12.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$23.88
3246-016	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKARS 7" STUDENT SCISSORS, RIGHT AND LEFT HAND NASCO # 9712473		27.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$1.0500	\$1.0500	\$28.35

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3246-016	SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKARS 7" STUDENT SCISSORS, RIGHT AND LEFT HAND NASCO # 9712473		27.00	EACH		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$1.9900	\$1.9900	\$53.73
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$2.1100	\$2.1100	\$56.97
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$2.1200	\$2.1200	\$57.24
3246-020	SCISSORS, FISKARS: SCISSORS, MULTI-PURPOSE, 8" FISKAR BENT HANDLE RT-HAND,STAINLESS-STEEL. FISKAR #9451		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$6.8900	\$6.8900	\$13.78
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$6.9000	\$6.9000	\$13.80
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$7.1900	\$7.1900	\$14.38
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$7.4400	\$7.4400	\$14.88
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$8.3400	\$8.3400	\$16.68
3246-030	SCISSORS, FISKARS: SCISSORS, PAPER EDGERS "CONTEMPORARY SET" 6 PR/SETFISKARS. NASCO #SB32164		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$6.5900	\$6.5900	\$13.18
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$7.3600	\$7.3600	\$14.72
3260-010	SHARPENERS: ELECTRIC SHARPENER, BOSTON SCHOOL PRO #1670		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$25.9500	\$25.9500	\$25.95
		1172		NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL	\$29.4000	\$29.4000	\$29.40
		2665		W.B. MASON CO., INC.	\$29.4400	\$29.4400	\$29.44
		507		CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES	\$30.2600	\$30.2600	\$30.26
		3830		KURTZ BROTHERS	\$33.0800	\$33.0800	\$33.08



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
<b>3260-015</b>	<b>SHARPENERS: ELECTRIC SHARPENER, X-ACTO HEAVY DUTY 41, X-ACTO #1606</b>		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$89.9500	\$89.9500	\$179.90
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$115.1700	\$115.1700	\$230.34
		1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL			\$115.3000	\$115.3000	\$230.60
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$116.8500	\$116.8500	\$233.70
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$131.0700	\$131.0700	\$262.14
<b>3260-020</b>	<b>SHARPENERS: ALVIN HAND-HELD SHARPENER. DICK BLICK #C21416-1002</b>		12.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.8800	\$0.8800	\$10.56
<b>3260-030</b>	<b>SHARPENERS: TWIN HOLE, STAINLESS STEEL, FOR CHARCOAL, GRAPHITE, PASTEL AND COLORED PENCILS, 1" X 1", LARGE AND SMALL HOLE</b>		8.00	EA			
		871 DICK BLICK			\$0.8800	\$0.8800	\$7.04
<b>3260-050</b>	<b>SHARPENERS: CRAYON SHARPENER, ELMER'S CRAYON PRO ELECTRIC, BLICK B-21441-1000</b>		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$34.9500	\$34.9500	\$34.95
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$37.5600	\$37.5600	\$37.56
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$44.3200	\$44.3200	\$44.32
<b>3260-051</b>	<b>SHARPENERS: REPLACEMENT BLADE FOR ELMER'S ELECTRIC CRAYON SHARPENER *NO SUBSTITUTES*, BLICK B-21441-1001</b>		2.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$3.3500	\$3.3500	\$6.70
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$3.9800	\$3.9800	\$7.96
<b>3265-010</b>	<b>SPONGES: SPONGES, CELLULOSE, 2" X 4-1/2" X 7", GIANT, ROUGH CUT UNWRAPPED, 48/BOX. SPECIALTY PRODUCTS OR EQUAL</b>		1.00	PK			
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$71.5200	\$71.5200	\$71.52
	Alt Bid: 21043 -- W4PKM HYDRA SPONGE - 1 5/8 x 4 1/4 x 7	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$108.9600	\$108.9600	\$108.96

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 02 - Art Supplies</b>							
3265-010	SPONGES: SPONGES, CELLULOSE, 2" X 4-1/2" X 7", GIANT, ROUGH CUT UNWRAPPED, 48/BOX. SPECIALTY PRODUCTS OR EQUAL		1.00	PK			
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$144.0000	\$144.0000	\$144.00
3265-020	SPONGES: SPONGES, CELLULOSE, 4" X1-3/4" X 1-3/4" 12/PKG, NASCO 9722941 OR EQUAL		1.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$5.8800	\$5.8800	\$5.88
	Alt Bid: 022876 - - 6 1/2 x 3 2/3 x 15/16	507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$11.0000	\$11.0000	\$11.00
		051312 AGF COMPANY			\$72.0000	\$72.0000	\$72.00
3268-001	STAIN REMOVER: KISS OFF STAIN REMOVER, .7 OZ		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$2.5200	\$2.5200	\$2.52
3270-010	STAPLE REMOVER: STAPLE REMOVER, SAX #312-3809.		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 11040 - - 104A CLIPMALL	3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.3200	\$0.3200	\$0.64
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$0.80
3273-020	STAPLES: STAPLES, STANDARD, 5000/BOX. KURTZ #11101.		13.00	BX			
		2665 W.B. MASON CO., INC.			\$0.3500	\$0.3500	\$4.55
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$0.4300	\$0.4300	\$5.59
		3830 KURTZ BROTHERS			\$0.5700	\$0.5700	\$7.41
		507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES			\$0.6100	\$0.6100	\$7.93
3273-030	STAPLES: STAPLES, HEAVY-DUTY, 1000/BOX, 1/4" LENGTH, BOSTITCH #SB35141M		4.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$5.56
<b>Category Totals for selected items:</b>			<b>4,782.00</b>				<b>\$23,775.83</b>